CUSHMAN.

Gasoline Service Parts Manual

624955

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 2011 REVISED APRIL 2014






SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED UTILITY VEHICLE

HAULER 800X
HAULER 1200X

STARTING MODEL YEAR 2012

DISCLAIMER: The E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc. (E-Z-GO) reserves the right to incorporate engineering and design changes to products in this Manual,
without obligation to include these changes on units leased/sold previously.

The information contained in this Manual may be revised periodically E-Z-GO, and therefore is subject to change without notice.

E-Z-GO DISCLAIMS LIABLITY FOR ERRORS IN THIS MANUAL, and E-Z-GO SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THE INFORMATION AND MATERIALS IN THIS MANUAL.

TO CONTACT US

NORTH AMERICA:

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE & WARRANTY PHONE: 1-800-774-3946, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

SERVICE PARTS PHONE: 1-888-GET-EZGO (1-888-438-3946), FAX: 1-800-752-6175

INTERNATIONAL: PHONE: 001-706-798-4311, FAX: 001-706-771-4609

E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC., 1451 MARVIN GRIFFIN RD., AUGUSTA, GEORGIA USA 30906-3852

Page i



To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
Distributor, authorized Branch or the Warranty Department with vehicle serial number and
manufacturer code.

The use of non Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) parts may void the warranty.

Overfilling of batteries may void the warranty.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75°F (-60° C).

As with all electric vehicles, the batteries must be checked and recharged as required or at a
minimum of 30 day intervals.

Page ii



SECTION Page No.

HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL . . .. e e vii

AC CELERAT OR . . A-1
AR FILTER . . o B-1
B O Y . e Cc-1
BRAKES . . D-1
C A . o e E-1
CARBURETOR AND CHOKE. . . ... e e e e s F-1
CLUT CH e G-1
DIRECTION SELECTOR. . . .ot e e e e e e H-1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM . .. e e J-1
ENGINE AND MUFFLER . . ..o e e K-1
ENGINE MOUNTING. . . .. e e e e e e L-1
FRONT SUSPENSION . ..o e e e M-1
FUEL SY ST EM . oo N-1
REAR AXLE . o P-1
REAR SUSPENSION - HAULER 800X. . . . ..o e e Q-1
REAR SUSPENSION - HAULER 1200X. . . ..ot e e e Q-5
SEATING . . .o R-1
STARTER GENERATOR . ... e e e S-1
METAL TRUCK BED . ... e e e T-1
PLASTIC TRUCK BED . . . o e e e e e e T-9
WEATHER PROTECTION .. e e V-1
WHEELS AND TIRES . . . o oo e wW-1

Page iii



N[O =)




NOTES




N[O =)




This manual is divided into several sections:

* GENERAL INFORMATION
* |[LLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
* APPENDIX

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:

* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of your
vehicle.

The third section, APPENDIX, contains a listing of specialty products and accessories.

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle and its
model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual for its loca-
tion) and note the complete number shown on the plate.

Page vii



Left hand illustration page

(continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

¢ Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most
appropriate title.

¢ Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

* From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying
description for specific information regarding the part.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
* Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: Itis suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by Service Parts and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted
is not available for purchase.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the Service Parts Department.

Page viii



3. COLOR CODE FOR BODY COMPONENTS

The last two digits of the part number for the body part will denote the color code, locate the part number for the cowl,
rear body, seat pod, side panel or seat wrap then locate your color in the list below, replace the last ** or XX with the two
digit color code.

CODE # DESCRIPTION

01
02
05
06
07
11
12
13
14
19
20
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

NO PAINT

SPECIAL COLOR
JACOBSEN ORANGE
LIGHT GOLD PEARL
SILVER PEARL METALIC
BLACK

EMERALD GREEN PEARL
CLOUD GRAY

VIPER BLUE METALLIC
PATRIOT BLUE PEARL
INFERNO RED METALLIC
ADVANTAGE CLASSIC CAMO
NATURAL

VIVID NEW HOLLAND BLUE
STEEL BLUE PEARL
BRIGHT SILVER METALLIC
PRIMER ONLY

HD ADVANTAGE CAMO
METALLIC CHARCOAL
LIGHT ALMOND PEARL
TIMBERLINE GREEN
DEEP MOLTEN RED
SAFETY YELLOW

IVORY

FOREST GREEN

BRIGHT WHITE

FLAME RED

BLACK

ELECTRIC BLUE
PLATINUM

BURGUNDY

ALMOND

BLACK

FLAME RED
BURLINGTON GREEN
BLACK

FLAME RED

RECON GREEN
SUNBURST ORANGE
BRITISH RACING GREEN

CODE # DESCRIPTION

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

MOSSY OAK NEW BREAK UP - DIPPED
MOSSY OAK OBSESSION - DIPPED
REALTREE ADVANTAGE MAX 4 - DIPPED
REALTREE HARDWOOD BROWN - DIPPED
REALTREE AP HOT PINK - DIPPED
BLACK / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED

RED / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED

HOT PINK / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED
REALTREE AP

REALTREE MAX 4

MOSSY OAK BREAKUP

MOSSY OAK TREESTAND

REALTREE APG

REALTREE MAX 1

REALTREE AP PINK

REALTREE AP - DIPPED

Page ix



0 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, 800X includes items 2 - 25 . 28 - 34

@ PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, 1200X includes items 2 - 27 , 30 - 34

@ ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY includes items 31 - 33

Q ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT includes items 32 - 33

[

Part of Frame

Page A-1



\
FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014 \

Page A-2



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 606990 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, SWB (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 25, 28 - 34)

(FOR HAULER 800X)......cceeiiiiirieieeeiirieee e e s nirnee e e s snnnnee e e s snnneee e nnneeeee e 1
2 70116G02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET ....etviiiiiiiiiiiiiiriieee e 1
3 01051G01 SCREW, #8 - 16 X 1/2" LG ..ottt 4
4 25853G03 PEDAL BOX AND COVER ....ccoiiiiiiii et 1
5 00684G6 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG....ccvvveeiiiiiiieeee e 2
6 25861G01 MICRO SWITCH ... 1
7 01050G01 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, #4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ......coociiiiiiiiiiieeeec e, 2
8 72716G01 MICRO SWITCH CAM ...ttt 1
9 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 24 ..ottt 1
10 00487G3 SETSCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/8" LG ....citiiiiiiiiiieei et 1
11 00532G4 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 24 ..ottt 2
12 17677G1 SPRING RETAINER ...ttt 1
13 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
14 73046G01 COMPRESSION SPRING ...ttt 1
15 17677G2 SPRING RETAINER ....ooiiiiiiiie ettt 1
16 72072G01 ACCELERATOR ROD ..ottt 1
17 10385G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) ...t 1
18 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG.....tveiieiiiiiiiee ettt 1
19 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING ...ttt e e 3
20 17255G1 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16" ..ot 1
21 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG...coieieeee ettt 1
22 74432G01 PEDAL PIVOT PIN ...ttt 1
23 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 9732 .. ettt ettt e st e e 1
24 12730G1 WHEEL BEARING GREASE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ccvvivieiiiieeeineeene AR
25 72201G04 WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX)....ciiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee et 1
26
27 608614 ACCELERATOR CABLE, FOR 800X.......ccccciiiiiiiriiiiieiie e 1
28 608608 ACCELERATOR CABLE, FOR 1200X........cciceeiiiiieeeeenreee e 1
29
30 25799G03 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 31- 33).......... 1
31 27844G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 32- 33)............ 1

Page A-3




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ..o 6
33 27512-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD .....vooveeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeee. 1
34 * ACCELERATOR PEDAL
35 | 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" -18 X 4/5" LG ......eovveeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeeeseeeseesee 4
36 612487 PLATE, BRACKET ... e e 1
37 | 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" = 20 X 3/4" LG ..o 4
38 | 00654G2 HEX NUT (SS ) 14" = 20....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeeeees e 4
39 | 01110601 FLAT WASHER 1/4 ... eeeeeese e 4
40 606991 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, MWB (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 27, 30 - 34)

(FOR HAULER 1200X) .......coveoiverieeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseees oo 1
41
42
43 606083 UPPER GOVERNOR BRACKET .......ieieeiteeteeeeeeeeeeeoeseeseeeseeseeeeeeeeseeese 1
44 | 606005 LOWER GOVERNOR BRACKET ... eee e 1
45 606265 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 12MM LG.......ovvoeveereeeeeeereeeeeseeneenn. 1
46 606421 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 30 MM LG......cco.cvveivereeereeeeserreeeeenn. 1
47 | 450452 HEX NUT, MB = .0 oot eeeeeeee e eeeeeseees e es e 1
48 606283 GOVERNOR LEVER BUSHING .......oveiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee oo 1
49 606284 GOVERNOR ROD ......coveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e ee s 1
50 603890 GOVERNOR ROD GUARD ......oomvoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e es e 1
51 606264 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20 MM LG......ccvveuververeeereeeeserseeneenn. 1
52 606262 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 16 MM LG.....co...vevveeeeeeeeeenenn. 1
53 606074 GOVERNOR CABLE / DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET .....co..vvervenean.. 1
54 | 606256 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 16 MM LG.......ovevveeeeerrrrereeenn. 2
55 14601G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" ......oveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeesees s 1
56 608527 GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL ......ovoiveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e 1
57 | 00915G1 WASHER 1/4", BONDED SEAL.......oveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseseenn 1
58 606199 GOVERNOR COVER ......ooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee s 1
59 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt ee e 2
60 632936 GOVERNOR CABLE / DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) .......ovoovvevreeeen.. 1

Page A-4




ACCELERATOR

Notes:

Page A-5 Service Parts Manual



ACCELERATOR

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page A-6



LR
AL R,
AL AT -
A R8s
[EA5400552
(750555
JX

Carburetor

Page B-1



Page B-2



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 614852 AIR CLEANER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 6)...ccueeiiiiiieieee e 1
2 615390 BODY & BRACKET ASSEMBLY ... 1
3 72599G01 AIR CLEANER COVER ... 1
4 72604G01 AIR CLEANER CLIP ..o 2
5 28463G01 AIRFILTER ELEMENT ....oooiiii s 1
6 28462G01 DUST EJECTOR VALVE ... e 1
7 11391G7 HOSE CLAMP, 1.56 - 2.50 DIA .....ooiiiii e 1
8 607950 HOSE 10" LONG ... .o e e 1
9 11391G1 HOSE CLAMP 1.31-2.25 DIA .. e 3
10 25532G1 BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM ..o 4
11
12 72637G03 HOSE, AIR INTAKE, 16" LONG .......cccoiiiiiiieiiieee e 1
13 72416G01 INTAKE ASSEMBLY, REMOTE AIR .....coiiii e 1
14 72415G01 GASKET, REMOTE AIR INTAKE ... 1
15 71055G01 RIVET, /1B DIA ..o e 4
16 11391G2 CLAMP, HOSE, 2.06 - 3.00 DIA ..o 1
17 601910 HOSE, 14 LONG ... e 1
18 607950 AIR FILTER HOSE (FOR HAULER 800X) ......uueiiiiieiiieeeeee e 1

Page B-3




AIR FILTER

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page B-4



Page C-1



=1
——5 "\,
" See Electrical ?
|
= )

)

Page C-2






HITCHES
@ HEAVY DUTY HITCH KIT includes items 224, 230 - 234

@ ANGLE HITCH KIT includes items 225, 230, 231

@ CLEVIS HITCH KIT includes items 226, 230, 231, 235, 236
@ DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT includes items 227, 230, 231
@ DROP BALL HITCH KIT includes items 228, 230 - 234

@ DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT includes items 229, 230, 231, 235, 236

Mounting Hole (4)

Heavy Duty Hitch
Drop Angle Hitch & =
& d

Drop Ball Hitch -~
s ©

Drop Clevis Hitch

Page C-4



BODY

/

-

E x
5 w
OD

-
= 0
DOnH
Q3
T O

x
1]
=
Ll
O
L
4
T
o
Z
=

Service Parts Manual

Page C-5



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 637534 UPPER FLOORPAN .....ooiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
2 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG ....oeeiiiieiiieiiireeee e 9
3
4 70451G01 LOWER FLOORPAN ....outttiiiitiiieee ettt e e e e 1
5 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 916" LG ...oeivieveiieeeiiieee e 7
6 70452G01 ACCESS COVER ...ttt 1
7
8
9 71413G01 SPLASH PANEL ...ooiiiiie e 1
10 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG...eeviiiiiieiiie e 4
11
12
13
14 71102G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG ...vveviiiiieiie e 3
15 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG ...eteiiiiieieeiiiiiee et 1
16
17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23)......cccccvnivieiinnens 1
18 74523G01 FRONT BASKET ..ottt 1
19 74522G01 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) ....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiieecee 1
20 74522G02 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE)........ccccveivveennee. 1
21 00725G1 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1" LG...evveiiiieeiieeeniree e 4
22 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 .ceeieeieeieireeie et 4
23 71931G01 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
24 619135 CUSHMAN COWL DECAL ...ttt ettt 1
25 71151G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30) ......cccocvveene 1
26 71153G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccciiiiiiieiiiiie e 1
27 71154G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE).....ccciiitiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 00614G5 SELF DRILL SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG......cociiiiiiiiieeniiie e 4
29 71158G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) ...coocviiiiiieiieeereee e 1
30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL.......coiiiiiiiiieii e 1
31 601781 LABEL (SAFETY )ittt 1

Page C-6




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 74443G01 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) ....ctiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
33 35968G01 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) ....ccciiitiiiieiiiiee ettt 1
34
35
36
37
38
39 71115G01 VINYL TRIM Lo 2
40 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG.reeiiiiiiieiee et 10
41
42
43 75459G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) ...ccoiciieiiiieiiieee s 1
44 75459G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
45 75459G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
46 613273 FRONT FASCIA oottt e e 1
47 617643 COWL GRILL COVER.... .ttt 1
48 70725G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE ...t 2
49 613036GXXX| COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) ................. 1
50 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG.eeteeeiiiiiiee ettt 7
51 16469G1 FENDER WASHER ..ot 2
52 01038G01 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 11/16"......cciiiiieeeiirieiee et 4
53 15058G1 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 7/16 X 5/8" LG .....evvveeiiiieiee et 2
54 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT 5 X 10 X I5MM ...t 2
55 614378 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE)......ccviiiiiiiiiiieree e 1
56 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccovviiiiiiiieeieeceeee e 1
57 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG..etieeiiiiiiee ettt 6
58 618653 FASCIA BRACKET ...ttt e e 1
59 14390G4 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 ....eviiiieieiiee e 2
60 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG....irieee et 2
61
62

Page C-7




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

63

64

65 617620 BRUSHGUARD. ....c..covoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e ee e 1
66

67 | 00440G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG c...vvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeneeene 2
68 75048G02 SPACER, 0.328" X 1.31"......coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e eseeeeeeeseeeee s e e 2
69

70 | 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....oveoeeeeeeoeeeeeseeseseeeeseeseee e eeeees e eseesseeene 4
71 | 00440G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG ...vvoeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeee 4
72 75048G04 SPACER, 0.328" X 0.75".......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseesseseesse s 2
73 | 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16"......cevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e ee e 4
74 | 70663G06 FLOORMAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE .......ccoveovvereeeesrereeeenenn. 1
75 70135G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER ......ovvoiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e 1
76

77 70244G03 SPLASH PANEL ... eeee e ee e ee e es e 1
78 | 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG ...ecvvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeee 4
79 | 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ...eoeeoeeeeee oo 2
80 | 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
81 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" = 18 ..eoveeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseesenesneo 2
82

83

84 | 600496 BATTERY TRAY -....oooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e ee e 1
85 | 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" = 18 X 4/5" LG .......veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee AR
86 | 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG ...ecveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeee 3
87 | 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".......ovooeoeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
88 | 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e 1
89

90

91 70629G01 SPLASH PANEL ... 1
92 | 00106G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG .....evvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeen. 2
93

Page C-8




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

94
95
96 605694 SEAT FRAME ... e 1
97 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG.....uvveiiiiiiiieee et 2
98
99
100
101
102
103
104 609143GXX SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS (HAULER 800X ONLY)

(See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE SeCtioN).....ccccoviviiieeeiiiiieeeesiiiieeeenenns 1
105 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG ..eeiiiiiiiiee ettt 8
106 71609G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE ... 2
107 10570G11 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG ...ttt 4
108 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (HAULER 1200X ONLY) ..eiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e e eeeeee e e 1
109
110
111 609168G1XX| SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY )

(See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE SecCtion).......cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieaeaeeeennn 1
112 609168G2XX| SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY ) (See COLOR

CODE in HOW TO USE SECHON) ...ccotviiiieiiiiiieee ittt 1
113 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG ..eeiiiiiiiiee ettt 4
114 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG ...cooiiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 4
115 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" ... et 4
116 609047G1XX| SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) ( HAULER 800X ONLY )

(See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE SeCtiON) .....cccoviiirieeeiiiiieeeeiiiieeeeenens 1
117 609047G2XX| SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) (HAULER 800X ONLY )

(See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE SeCtion)......ccvvveeeeiiiiiiciiiiinieeeeeeeeeeeen 1
118 618886 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) ...uvviiieiiiiieaanaannn. 1
119 618885 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY).........cccuuee. 1
120 71440G03 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) ..cceiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeere e e 1
121 71440G04 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) ..cooctvivieeiiiieeee e, 1

Page C-9



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
122 | 00789G2 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG «..vcooveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
123 | 23726G4 SPACER, L/4" ..o 4
124 | 00660G5 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10.....eeveeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeees e eseesee e 2
125 | 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ... 2
126
127
128
129 | 16705G1 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG w..overveeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeesesseesee 4
130 | 23726G4 SPACER, L/A" ..o 4
131
132 | 14390G4 LOCK NUT, /8" = 20 .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4
133
134
135
136 | 74893G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) w....vcuverveeeeeeeeeereeeenenne 1
137 | 74893G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) w...ovoovereerieerennnen. 1
138 | 74893G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING (DRIVER SIDE)

(HAULER 1200X ONLY) ...vvoeeeeee oo eeeeeeeee e 1
139 | 74893G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING (PASSENGER SIDE)

(HAULER 1200X ONLY) w...vvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e eeeeees e s ee e 1
140 | 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ...veoeevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeneeenen 10
141
142
143
144 | 618358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY) ......vvververieerennnnn. 1
145 | 618359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY).........ovveun.... 1
146
147
148
149
150
151

Page C-10




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM

PART NO.

1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION

QTY.

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

16816G2
74890G01
71055G01

74891G01

74891G02

10570G10

619142
74099G01

619143

RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4” X 3/4” LG ...otviiiiiiiiiiie et
REAR PANEL ..ottt
RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16” X 1" LG..oiiiiiiieiee e

SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) ....cccccceeevnee
SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY)...........

RIVET (SS), 5/327 X 9167 LG ..ccciiiiiiee ettt

DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 800X).....cccceurtuiteeeiiiiiieeenniiieeeeenineees
LABEL (TILT WARNING)....ceiiiiiiiitiiiesee e

DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 1200X)......cccstutteeeinirriieeennireeeesenineees

Page C-11




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
183
184 15058G6 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG ....cocvvvieieiiiieiee e 2
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192 74892G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) ....cvvviiiiiiiiieiiireene e 1
193 74892G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) ....ovvviiiiiiiiiieniiiiieen, 1
194 74892G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY)............ 1
195 74892G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) ... 1
196 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG...ovviiiiiiieie et 10
197 14390G4 LOCK NUT, L/4" = 20 .oeeeeiiieiiee ettt ettt ettt 4
198 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, L/4" ...ttt 8
199 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ..evvi i 4
200
201
202 604559 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
203 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER PLATE ..ot 1
204 00462G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1" LG ..ttiiiiiiiiieie e 4
205 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 716" = 14 ...ttt 4
206
207
208 74348G02 HITCH RECEIVER ... 1
209 00198G8 FLAT SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ...ccovviiiieieiiiiieeie e, 1
210 00571G2 FLAT WASHER ...t 1
211 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" = 18 ...eeieeeeieeeie ittt 1
212 00463G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LG ..ot 4
213 00922G3 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" ...ttt 4

Page C-12




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
214 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 ..ottt e e e 4
215
216
217
218 74492G02 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 224, 230-234) ............. 1
219 74492G04 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 225, 230, 231, 235, 236) ................. 1
220 74492G06 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 226, 230, 231, 235, 236)................. 1
221 74492G08 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 227, 230, 231) ....cccccocvverenene 1
222 74492G10 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 228, 230-234) ......cccccvvveeiiinnen. 1
223 74492G12 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 229, 230, 231, 235, 236) ..... 1
224 74351G02 HEAVY DUTY HITCH oot 1
225 74339G02 ANGLE HITCH ..o 1
226 74338G02 CLEVIS HITCH oo 1
227 74489G02 DROP ANGLE HITCH....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
228 74491G02 DROP BALL HITCH ...ttt 1
229 74495G02 DROP CLEVIS HITCH ...t 1
230 21317G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG..coiitteeiieiiiireee e 1
231 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG ..oettiiiiiiiiie et 1
232 31757G1 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" ..ottt 1
233 00566G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" ... oottt 1
234 00702G2 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 ....eeeiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
235 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LGiiiiiitieiee ittt 1
236 19314G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG ettt 1
237
238
239 27731G01 ASH TRAY e 1
240 27736G01 GASKET ettt a e 1
241 75108G02 BRACKET ...ttt 1
242 00100G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, #10 - 16 X L/2" LG ...t 4
243 74533G01 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITH BASE PLATE (HAULER 1200X ONLY)........ 1
244 74365G01 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (HAULER 1200X ONLY)...... 1

Page C-13




BODY

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page C-14



o BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS) Includes Items 2 -

@ COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY Includes Items 120 - 129

Page D-1



@ - BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (with Brake Light) includes items 54 - 80

Page D-2



@ BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 84 - 92

@ BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 84 - 89, 93

@ BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY includes items 101 - 102 (HAULER 800 ONLY)

@ BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY includes items 114 - 115 (HAULER 1000 ONLY)

il ’.@.\ S ;\?‘)‘"’ 3
e

\

TOP PULL

Page D-3



BOTTOM PULL




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 70612G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 10)....eiiiiiiiieetie ettt 1
2 70681G01 TORSION SPRING ... 2
3 70682G01 PIVOT PIN et 1
4 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" ... e e 2
5 70259G02 BRAKE PEDAL ... 1
6 70611G02 PARK BRAKE PEDAL.... ..o 1
7
8 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD ... 1
9 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD ... 1
10 16409-G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ....ooiee e 9
11
12 70582G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG (STAINLESS STEEL).......cccccocvirirenne 1
13 70581G01 FLANGED BUSHING ... 2
14 70676G01 TORSION SPRING ... 1
15 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ... oottt 1
16 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 6.t 1
17
18 12416G2 NYLON WEDGE LOCK CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......ccocoiiiiiiieee AR
19
20
21
22
23
24 28083G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER .......cocooiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
25 624690 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR CUSHMAN HAULER 800 GAS)........ 1
26 624703 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR CUSHMAN HAULER 800 GAS) 1
27 608943 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR CUSHMAN HAULER 1200 GAS)...... 1
28 624698 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR CUSHMAN HAULER 1200 GAS) 1
29 01111GO01 RETAINING RING, 13/32" (STAINLESS STEEL) ......oocoiiiii 4

Page D-5




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG....ocoiiiiiiieeee e 3
31 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LGt 3
32 14443G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 5/8" LG....ciii e 2
33
34 70601G01 KICK-OFF LINK ... e e 1
35 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING ... 2
36 20835G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" ... ..o 2
37 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ... .o e 2
38 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
39 70098G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT ..o 1
40 10097G6 FLANGED BEARING ... ..o 2
41 70587G01 KICK-OFF CAM ...ttt 1
42 71215G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ...oiii e 2
43 14134G4 SPACER . . 1
44
45 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER...... oottt 1
46 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 ...t 1
47
48 70080G02 CATCH BRACKET ... e e e 1
49 00414G6 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..ottt 2
50 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 (STAINLESS STEEL)......ccciiiiiiieiieieeceeee e 2
51
52
53 70690G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) ....ceiitiiiiiieesieee sttt 1
54 * BRAKE PEDAL..... .o 1
55 70611G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ... 1
56
57 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD..... .o 1
58 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PAD ... 1

Page D-6




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
59 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ....ooiiiiiiieeeeeee e 9
60
61 70258G03 SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ... 1
62 70682G01 PIVOT PIN L. e 1
63 70681G01 TORSION SPRING ... 2
64 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" ... e e 1
65 00737G8 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/8" LG ...ooiiieieee e 4
66 00739G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 ... 2
67 74535G01 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF ... 2
68 27137G01 CONICAL SPRING ... e 2
69 14390G10 LOCK INUT, #10 - 24 ...t 2
70 10606G8 MICRO SWITCH ..o e 1
71 00645G2 BOLT, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG 2
72 00559G5 FLATWASHER, #10 ... 2
73 00559G3 FLAT WASHER, #6 .....coiiiiieiee e 4
74 00565G3 LOCK WASHER, #6......cueiiiieiii et 2
75 00525G5 NUT, #0 - B2 .. 2
76 13514G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6.........cociiiiiiie e 2
77 00642G8 FLAT WASHER 5/16 ...t 2
78 14628G1 FASTON TAB ... 2
79 24605G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) ..o 1
80 17618G1 WIRE TIE ..o 3
81
82 612211 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92)................ 1
83 612189 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 91, 93).. 1
84 612411 BRAKE SHOE, L ... 2
85 612412 BRAKE SHOE, .ottt 2
86 612413 DUST COVER.......eei et 1
87 612415 BRAKE SPRING ... 1
88 612414 BRAKE SPRING ...t 1

Page D-7




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
89 | 612416 SHOE CLAMP ......oooooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
90
91
92 | 612418 GEAR ADJUSTER ..ooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeee s 1
93 | 612417 GEAR ADJUSTER ... 1
94
95
96 17083G2 BOLT, 5/16 = 24 X 1" LG oo eeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseees oo ees s 8
97 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ... 8
98 15485G1 WASHER, 13/16" (HAULER 800) .........overeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeesees oo sseese s 2
99
100 | 19186G1 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102)

(HAULER 800 ONLY).....oeoeeoeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeseesseesseesseees s seeeeee 2
101 | 18500G2 BRAKE DRUM........oocovoeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeesee e 1
102 | 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 =20 X 1 3/16" LG ..o 4
103
104
105 | 15487G1 WASHER, 1 3/8" O.D. X 21/32" (HAULER 800) ........coovevveroveeeeeeeeeeeesreeserenenene 2
106 | 612928 CASTELLATED NUT, 5/8 - 18 (HAULER 800)............oveereereerrerreereeerereeesnees 2
107 | 10387GH1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG.eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 2
108
109
110 | 608200 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coveuveeeeeereeeeeeeeneeerenne. 1
111 | 608201 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE).........ieeieerieereeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeseees 1
112
113 | 21807G2 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 114 - 115)

(HAULERT000 ONLY ... 1
114 |  20947G1 BRAKE DRUM......veoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e se e 1
115 | 19862G2 LUG BOLT oottt ee e eeeeeeee e 4
116 | 21809G1 WASHER, INNER WHEEL RIM (HAULER 1000)..........ovveiveevereeeeeeseeeeesenene 2
117 | 21830G1 WASHER - BRAKE DRUM (HAULER 1000) .........ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
118 | 00518G8 SLOTTED HEX NUT, 3/4 - 16 (HAULER 1000)..........vvereerreerreerieereeessreeereees 2




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
119 612558 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 120 - 129)........ccceecvveuneene 1
120 00532G4 HEX NUT e e 2
121 629486 HEX NUT, B5/16 - 24 e 1
122 28082G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET .....oiiiiiie e 1
123 15121G1 FLAT WASHER - 5/16.....ooiiii e 2
124 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING .......ccoiiii e 1
125 23061G2 TUBKE . . e e s 1
126 23463G1 COMPRESSION SPRING ...t 1
127 27330G01 BRAKE YOKE ... .o 1
128 11098G9 HEX LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ... 1
129 612557 COMPENSATOR LINK ROD .....ccociiieiiiie e 1

Page D-9




BRAKES

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page D-10






When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

OBTAINED FROM CURTIS CAB, INC

REPACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES MAY BE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 72684G01 STEEL CAB (WITHOUT DOORS) - TAN. ....coiiiiiiiiiieirer e 1
2 72684G02 STEEL CAB (WITHOUT DOORS) - WHITE ... 1
3 72684G03 STEEL CAB (WITHOUT DOORS) - OTHER .......ceeiiieiiereeeeeee e 1
4 75855G01 VINYL DOOR KIT = TAN oottt 1
5 75855G02 VINYL DOOR KIT - WHITE ... 1
6 75855G03 VINYL DOOR KIT - OTHER ... 1
7 75856G01 STEEL DOOR KIT = TAN ..ottt st 1
8 75856G03 STEEL DOOR KIT - OTHER ..o 1

Page E-2




CAB

Notes:

Page E-3 Service Parts Manual




CAB

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page E-4



$o0

o \_m ﬂ

A
i e -

2

o/

IR

7 \%@W@
“ |||||||| a0 N I S S (O
%ﬁﬁ\& - \ /)

Page F-1



CARBURETOR AND CHOKE

Service Parts Manual Page F-2




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. (1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 607955 CARBURETOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 22).....cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
2
3 607956 MAIN JET (F106) ...orveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeeeeesseessseeesss e sses e sseeeeseesesesenes 1
4 607957 I ] =3 ) DO 1
5 603585 PLUG .ot eeee e eeee e es e ees e ees e 1
6
7 603586 NEEDLE VALVE ..o eee oo seses s 1
8 603587 FLOAT <ot ee e eee e e e ee e s s ees e 1
9 603588 FLOAT PIN .o eee e see e seeesesee s e s eeseeees e 1
10 | 603589 FLOAT BOWL GASKET ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseesesseeeesesessesseseseseenees 1
11 603590 FLOAT CHAMBER ........veeeeeeeeee e eee e eeees e ses e 1
12 | 603592 BOWL SCREW ... eee oo sese e ees oo seses e 1
13 | 603591 BOWL GASKET ..o eesee e eeeeeseeeeeess e seeseeee e ees e seeeesesseenes 1
14 | 603583 CHOKE BRACKET ..coovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesseeeseseeeses e sesseeeeseeseeeseeeseeesesee 1
15 | 603598 BREATHER TUBE ... eee oo ses e 1
16 | 603596 CLAMP, INTAKE TUBE ......eeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeeeseeeeeseseee e eeseee s 1
17 | 603597 CLAMP CYLINDER HEAD TUBE ....comveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseenee 1
18 | 603594 INTAKE TUBE ... veeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeesee s eeeeeeees e ses e eseeeeseeesseeeseseeeee 1
19 | 603593 CHOKE GASKET .ot eeeeesee e eee s esee e ee e 2
20 | 603595 NUT, MB X 1.0 eseee s ees e 2
21 608023 THROTTLE ROD ATTACHMENT BUSHING ......ceeorveerereeereeeeseeeeeseee. 1
22 | 603584 STUD BOLT oo eeeeese e ses s ees e ees e ees e seneee 2
23 | 607684 MAIN JET (#102) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 6000 FT - 10000 FT).......covvvenn.... 1
24 | 607683 MAIN JET (#104) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 3000 FT - 6000 FT).....oocovvvvreenee, 1
25 | 605868 CHOKE CABLE (SWB) ....ovveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeseeeseeessseeeesseesesseeesseeseseeesesee 1
26 | 00568G4 LOCK WASHER, /16" ....eoorveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeseeseseeees e seseeseesseseesessenees 1
27 | 00545G4 JAM NUT, 9/16 = 18 ..o eee s ee e eeesee e see e eenee 1
28 | 72155G02 | RETAINER ..o oioeeoieeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeeee s ees e ses e 1
29 | 72154G01 CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER ... veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeessseeeesseeeesseeeeseeeseseeesesee 1
30 | 605793 CHOKE CABLE (MWB)......eeoeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeseessseeeeeseeeeesseseesee s sesee 1

Page F-3




CARBURETOR AND CHOKE

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page F-4



o PRIMARY TEAM CLUTCH includes items 2 - 10
@ SECONDARY TEAM CLUTCH includes items 13 - 20

Page G-1



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 623948 PRIMARY TEAM CLUTCH (Includes items 2 - 10)......cccoooeiiiiiiiiiicceeceee 1
2 619333 PRIMARY STARTER PULLY, 195 - SVC.....cciiiieee, 1
3 619334 STATIONARY ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
4 619335 MOVEABLE PRIMARY ASSEMBLY .....ccoiiiiiiiienee e 1
5 624112 SHIFT ROLLER ASSEMBLY ...t 6
6 619337 SHIM, 39.5 X 31.75 .o 1
7 619338 PRIMARY SPIDER ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
8 619339 PRIMARY DUST COVER ASSEMBLY ..o 1
9 * E-Z-GO PRIMARY LABEL......cooiii e 1
10 619332 BOLT, 174 - 20 X.75 oot 7
11 618630 DRIVE BELT ..o 1
12 623949 SECONDARY TEAM CLUTCH (Includes items 13 - 20) .......ccooceeiiriiienee 1
13 * SECONDARY STATIONARY, 9.5 ... 1
14 * MOVEABLE SECONDARY, 9.5.... i 1
15 619327 INNER RETAINER SPRING.......cocoiiiiieieie e 1
16 624111 COMPRESSION SPRING, 2.70 OD......ooooiiiiicieieceeeeeeee e 1
17 619329 OUTER SPRING RETAINER .......ooi e 1
18 619330 RETAINER RING......ooiiiiiiiee et 1
19 619331 THRUST WASHER, 1.530 X 1.830 X T...eiiiiiiiieiieeieerie e 1
20 * SECONDARY PART E-Z-GO LOGO......cccooiiiiiiciie e 1
21 606239 CONICAL WASHER, M12 ... 2
22 00566G3 SPRING TYPE LOCK WASHER ..ot 2
23 606245 HEX BOLT, M12 - 1.25 X 160 ...eeiuiiiiieiieeee ettt 1
24 606243 HEX BOLT, M12 - 1.25 X 120 ..o e 1
25 606230 CLUTCH WASHER ... .o 1
26 605950 CLUTCH BELT SHIELD (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONly) ....cccevovirreeneeereeeene 1

Page G-2




CLUTCH

Notes:

Page G-3 Service Parts Manual



CLUTCH

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page G-4



0 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY Includes Items 3 - 28, 30 - 34

a DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY Includes Items 3 - 27, 29 - 34

Reverse Warning Buzzer

FOR VEHICLES
MANUFACTURED
FROM APRIL 2014

Governor Cable
Bracket

Page H-1



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 603416 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 28, 30 - 34)........... 1
2 606173 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 27, 29 - 34)........... 1
3 70233G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ...oviiiiiiieiiiiiieen e 1
4 603700 DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.....utiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieie et 1
5 14390G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24ttt 1
6 25664G2 BUSHING ... 1
7 606077 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET......ccoiiiiiiiiirinre e 1
8 72724G01 NEUTRAL LOCK PIN ..ottt e 1
9 72733G01 COMPRESSION SPRING, 3/8" X 5/8" LG ....ocviviieiiieie e 1
10 72729G01 NEUTRAL LOCK LATCH.....coiiiiitiiieee e 1
11 00734G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 28.... ettt 1
12 28574G01 EXTENSION SPRING ....ccoiiiiiii et 1
13 72732G01 BALL STUD, L/4" ...ttt 1
14 00734G5 LOCK NUT, #10 = 32, 1
15
16
17 72736G01 MICRO SWITCH ..o 1
18 01062G01 SCREW, #4 - 40 X 1" LG.iiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 2
19 00559G1 FLAT WASHER, #4 ...oooiiiiiiiii e 2
20 00565G1 LOCK WASHER, 4 ..cooeiiiee ittt 2
21 00526G2 NUT, #4 - 40 oot 2
22
23
24 73290G03 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER........outiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
25 01063G01 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8" LG ...oeiiiiiieiree et 2
26 25978G345 18 GAWIRE (RED 7") ittt 1
27
28 603615 PUSH / PULL CABLE ......eiiiiiiete ettt 1
29 605807 PUSH / PULL CABLE ...ttt 1
30 25727G01 CUP WASHER, L/4" ...t 4
31 72735G01 COMPRESSION SPRING, 19/32" X 1" LG ..ccvvvveeeiiiiiee e 2




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 74455G01 SHIFTER ARM WITH BUSHING ..., 1
33 00734G5 LOCK NUT, #L10 = 32 ..ottt e 1
34 22754G4 BUSHING, FLIP LOK, .250 ....ccoiiiiiiiiitiiieiiieeie e 1
35
36 70227G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 718" LG ...ttt 2
37 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 itieeee ettt ettt 2
38
39
40 632891 DIRECTION SELECTOR PIVOT BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014).....cccccceeiiiiiieeeenns 1
41
42
43 71205G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE ......coiiiiiiiie e 1
44 00740G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ..cccevviiiieeeiieeeieeeeee 1
45 606421 BOLT MB = L X 30 1iiiiiiiieieiiiie ittt e s e s 1
46 450452 NUT IMB = Lottt e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 1
47 17618G1 WIRE TIE ... 1
48 01072G01 CABLE CLIP ..o 2

Page H-3




DIRECTION SELECTOR

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page H-4



Starter/
Generator

@ ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY
includes items 32 - 43 & 46- 49

RED

Page J-1




FUSE BLOCK

HORN BUTTON

Page J-2



HEAD LIGHT AND TURN SIGNAL

Page J-3




o
©
w
>
b
o
—
c
o
=
L

See STARTER GENERATOR Section

23

4

AR

N
IR &

Page J-4



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Rear
TAILLIGHT Fender

WHT to BLU/WHT from Harness - Both Sides
BLK to BLK from Harness - Both Sides

RED to BRN from Harness - Both Sides (without Turn Signals)

RED to WHT from Harness - Driver Side (with Turn Signals)
RED to YEL from Harness - Passenger Side (with Turn Signals)

Page J-5 Service Parts Manual



CONSOLE INSERT PLATE

CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY
Includes Items 116 - 119

@ CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY
Includes Items 116,118

Front of Vehicle

KEY SWITCH, INDICATOR LIGHT(S), AND FUEL GAUGE
@ HOUR METER KIT Includes ltems 125 - 127

HOUR METER

FNR MOUNTING SCREWS

/ SEAT SUPPORT

Front of Vehicle

Solenoid FNR
HOUR METER -

Page J-6



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 607053 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 6", FL = A2)...uuiiiiiiiiiieeaee ettt 1
2 25682G1 TERMINAL COVER.....coiii e ee e 3
3
4
5 24775G1 BATTERY, 12V .. e e et 1
6 * BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG e eeee ettt 2
7 * LOCK WASHER (SILICON BRONZE), 5/16"........ccccciiiieieeiee e 2
8 * NUT (SILICON BRONZE), 5/16" - 18 .....coeiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee et 2
9 600497 BATTERY HD, 12V ... e e e e 1
10 72101G02 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ...ttt e e eeeeeaeeeeeaeeas 1
11 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG....ccceeeiiiiieiieiiieee e en e e e 3
12 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16"......cciiitiie ettt ettt 1
13 00571G2 FLAT WASHER (SS), 5/16" ...ttt 1
14 605560 CONTROL HARNESS (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...ttt 1
15 605639 KEY SWITCH WIRE HARNESS (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......coooeiiviivieeeeeeeeee, 1
16 27044G03 GROUND CABLE ... . e e 1
17 25976G19 14 GA WIRE (BLACK B")... ittt ettt e e 1
18 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
19 11027G1 I L@ S N[O I I B R 2
20 26676G01 FLANGED BOLT M6 X 1 X 23 MM .. oottt 1
21 606264 FLANGED BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20 MM LG ... 1
22
23 25972G85 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 23", F2 = SOL) .ettitiiieiiiiieciiiiiiitee e e en e e e e 1
24 605821 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) ...ccttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 1
25 17618G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED ) ..ottt AR
26 73049G01 COVER FINR e 1
27 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" ... .ottt a e 1
28 00114G6 HEX WASHER HEAD TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 14 X 3/4" LG .....ccovevveeeeennnnn. 1
29
30
31 605563 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 43 & 46 - 49)..... 1

Page J-7



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 73057G01 BRACKET ...ttt 1
33 27739G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ... 1
34 00415G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X L 1/4" LGt 1
35 11027G2 LOCK NUT, L/4" = 20 ..ottt 1
36 25972G33 WIRE ASSEMBLY 6 GA ... 1
37 603282 RELAY o 1
38 00661G08 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG ..utiiiiiiiiiie e 1
39 612813 SOLENOID ..ttt 1
40 * LOCK WASHER, #10......cccciiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
41 * NUT, H#10 = B2 .o 2
42 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 2
43 * NUT, 5/168" - 24 ...t 2
44 00559G5 FLAT WASHER, # 10 .. ..ottt 2
45 14390G10 LOCKNUT, #10 = 24 ...ttt 2
46 600418G01 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY ...t 1
47 11027G2 LOCK NUT, L/4" = 20 .ottt 1
48 73446G01 FASTON TAB, Q0% ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 2
49 25978G56 18 GAWIRE (BLACK 5 3/4") ... 1
50 12914G01 PUSH ON MALE TERMINAL ...t 1
51 35211G01 FUSE BLOCK ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 1
52 00379G2 RIVET, 1/8" X 13/16" LG ... .evieiieiiiiiiie ettt 2
53 35212G01 IS AMP FUSE ... 3
54 25972G33 #6 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
55 20216G1 16 GAWIRE (RED).....uiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt ettt 1
56 00567G5 LOCK WASHER, #L0.....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
57 32860G1 HORN . . 1
58 00414G5 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG.....uutiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
59 00559G7 FLAT WASHER (SS), L/4" ..ottt 1
60 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ..eeiieiiieeeie ettt 1
61 608397 HORN PLATE ..ottt 1
62 17318G1 HORN SWITCH .. e e 1

Page J-8




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
63 17318G2 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT ...ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
64 27068G01 HORN SWITCH BOOT ... ..ttt 1
65 19233G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL.....ccoiiiiitiie ettt 1
66 71055G01 ALUMINUM RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG ..itiiiiiiieiiiee et 2
67 00526G4 NUT, L0 = B2 oo 1
68
69 614497 SIDE HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeens 1
70 614501 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) ....cccccviiiiiiiieeiee e 1
71 71597G01 SEL FTHREADING NUT ..o 8
72 71781G02 VINYL TAPE .ottt 2
73 618556 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (PASSENGER SIDE)........cccccocvvenne. 1
74 618555 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (DRIVER SIDE) .......cccoceviiieiiieeee 1
75
76 622712 TURN SIGNAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 = 81) ...cveviiiiiiiieiee e 1
77 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP <. et e e e e 2
78 20965G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 1
79 611810 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY ....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
80 619102 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY BULB ....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
81 32307G3 FLEX ZIP LOOVM. ...ttt 1
82 00567G7 LOCK WASHER (EXTERNAL TOOTH TYPE), 1/4".......ooiiieiee e 1
83 00532G1 HEX NUT, /4" = 20ttt 1
84 00439G1 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/8" LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ................... 1
85 75048G01 SPACER, .328" X .75" X .50" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......eeeviieiiieeennee e 1
86 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ccvveiiiiiiiieeeiieee e 1
87 32739G2 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) ...ovvviiiiiiiiiie it 2
88 610428 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...cccoeiiiiiiieeiiiieee e, 1
89
90
91
92
93

Page J-9




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
94
95
96 33639G01 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, FLEETS)....cccciiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
97 33639G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUAL) ....cccovviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
98 619153 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY) ....oeiiiiiiiiiieeesrer et 1
99 18602G1 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED)........cccovvvveeen. 1
100 00568G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" ...ttt 1
101 17137G1 FACE NUT, 3/4" = 20 .. ettt ettt 1
102 33636G02 IGNITION KEY ..o 1
103 605830 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH).....ccictiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
104
105 601015 CONSOLE PLATE ..ottt a e e 1
106 73030G04 PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT) .ooiiiiiiieieeeeee e 1
107 71131G01 LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS) .......coocvveeenne 1
108 21553G1 FUEL GAUGE ..ottt 1
109 23474G1 INDICATOR LIGHT ...ttt e e e 1
110 74311G01 HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE)........cccceiiiiiiiiie e 1
111 25978G122 18 GAWIRE (RED 6" .eiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
112
113 74693G02 CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 118)
114 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ...otviiiiiiiieiiee et 2
115 74693G01 CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116 - 119) ..........c........ 1
116 73522G03 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE ..ottt 1
117 71078G01 POWER OUTLET (L2V) ceettiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
118 20271G10 HOLE PLUG ... 1
119 14601G10 ALUMINUM RIVET, 5/32" ..ottt 2
120 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ....etetiiiiiiiiiee ittt 3
121 71081G01 WIRE HARNESS ... .ottt 1
122
123
124 607285 HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 127)....ccociiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 1

Page J-10




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
125 617074 HOUR METER ..ot 1
126 603721 HOUR METER BRACKET ....oceiiiiiiitie e 1
127 606254 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER).......cuiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
128 607284 HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 127).....ccociiiiiiiiieiireeeneeenn 1
129 31539G1 NYLON CLAMP 15.5" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....ccovviiiiiiiiieeeee e AR
130 73290G03 CONT TONE POTTED BUZZER ......ottiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeee et 1
131 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA ...ttt 2

Page J-11




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page J-12



0 GAS ENGINE includes items 4 - 7

Page K-1




Page K-2



ENGINE AND MUFFLER

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Q S
Q%\:i'\ )
A Q) O < p
",‘L\.\ég}‘i‘ :\ ‘\\ 2

D
8
&
N

s R
> N
q

% -4
\.)‘/! \_. s ,,4-‘»‘ >
J 2
‘ N/ ) ) ‘
QW NARY S /
o< 4

Front of S
Vehicle \@

Page K-3 Service Parts Manual




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 633740 ENGINE, GAS, 13HP, NON-GOLF (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 7) .cccvviviieeereeeeee 1
2 606390 DIP STICK, LOW (FOR HAULER 800X) ......cuuvriieiiirireeeeiieeeeee e 1
3 606391 DIP STICK, HIGH (FOR HAULER 1200X).......ccctetitriiieeiiiieeeeeiirneeeesniineeens 1
4 607454 OIL FILTER ...ttt e e e e e e 1
5 607462 SPARK PLUG (BPR2ES) .....oviiiiiieiiieee sttt 1
6 603557 OIL DRAIN PLUG .. ...ttt 1
7 603562 'O’ RING, 16MM ...ttt 1
8
9 612266 MUFFLER ..o 1
10 606982 EXHAUST PIPE ... . 1
11 606272 SPLIT WASHER, BMM ...t 4
12 606267 NUT, M8 X L.25 ...ttt e e e s 4
13 606279 NUT, MI0 - 1.25 .ot e e s nnrree e e s e 1
14 606256 BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 1ttt 3
15 602330 BOLT, M8 = 1.25 X 30 ...uttiiiiiiiiiieiiiee ittt 2
16 603599 EXHAUST GASKET ...ttt e e s 2
17
18 630970 MUFFLER (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) .............. 1

Page K-4




ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Notes:

Page K-5 Service Parts Manual



ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page K-6



Page L-1



ENGINE MOUNTING

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Service Parts Manual Page L-2



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 606007 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT ....ootiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 603101 ENGINE PAN MOUNT .. 1
3 606256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25MM LG ....ootiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieeeee e 8
4 606279 HEX NUT, ML0 - 1.25 ..ottt 1
5 606096 NUT PLATE ... 2
6 606259 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 45MM LG .....coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceece e 4
7 603823 FLAT WASHER, M10 X 22 - 2.5 ittt 4
8 606279 HEX NUT, ML0 - 1.25 ..ot 4
9 608020 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 34AMM LG .....civiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 4
10 606246 FLAT HEAD SCREW, M6 - 1 X 12ZMM LG ......oiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien e 4
11 602146 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE ...ttt 1
12 72016G01 TUBE SPACER ..ottt 2
13 00428G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2.75MM LG......cociiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
14 11098G5 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 3/8 =16 .....oceeeiiiiiiieeeiiiite et 2
15 627627 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 19)........... 1
16 625345 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET ......cciiiiie ittt 1
17 605757 RUBBER BUMPER.........oiiiiiii e 2
18 00974G01 HEX NUT, MLIO X 1.5 .o 2
19 608654 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 10MM......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieet e 2
20 70269G02 CROSSMEMBER BRACE ..ottt 1
21 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8" LG ....oeeiiiiiiieeiiiieee et 2
22 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" .....eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 2
23 01109G01 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 5/16 -18 UNC........ccoceeviiieiiiieeiee e 2
24 606962 TUBE CLAMP, DBL - .72 .. e 2
25 606264 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG ...ttt 1
26 606265 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - L X 12MM LG ...ttt 1
27 00560G2 B TYPE NARROW FLAT WASHER, 7/16" .......ccoiiiiieiiiiiiee e 2
28 27184G12 TUBE, (FUEL SYSTEM) ..ottt e 1
29 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" X 1 X .083" .....oetiiiiiiiiee et 2
30 630776 ENGINE PAN

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTERED FROM APRIL 2014) ........cceeeviiiiieeennns 1

Page L-3




ENGINE MOUNTING

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page L-4



e

Front of Vehicle

Part of Frame

*NOTE: Tie Rod Not
Shown for
Clarity

e SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 4 -13

e WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG includes item 10

@ SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 7 - 13 , 17

Page M-1







@ STEERING COLUMN KIT includes items 86 - 105

@ TIE ROD ASSEMBLY includes items 118 - 122

Yo

Front of Vehicle

Page M-3




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 602512 S L =2 mvvvuvT— 1
2 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG ...evoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeenee 2
3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 13) .o.oeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e 1
4 70940G04 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) . 1
5 70648G01 BEARING ... 1
6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 ......oooivooeeeeoeeo e 1
7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL ...t ee e ee e 1
8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY ....ovveiveeeeeeeerereseresensnns 2
9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" = 20 X 1 7/32" LG ..o 4
11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" = L. 1
12 | 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG c.eoveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeenene 1
13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP ... 2
14
15
16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 7 = 13 & 17) cvveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeesseeeee s 1
17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6)........... 1
18 | 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" = 13 X 6" LG ... eeee e 2
19 | 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" ..ot ee e 4
20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE ...t eeeeeeeeee e enee e 2
21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS)...veeveeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeseeeee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeseeseeseeese e 2
22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, /2" = 13 ..o 2
23
24
25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER ......ovveeveieeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e e eeeeeee e ee e 2
26
27
28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .........veiveieeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeseseeeseesesseeseeee 8
29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING ..........oooiveoveieeeeeeeeee e 8

Page M-4




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 ...ttt 4
31 10044G01 VINYL CAP et 4
32
33
34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING)............ 2
35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE ... 4
36
37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/168" = 14 ..ooieiieee ettt 11
38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG...ooviiiiiiiiie e 11
39
40
41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) .......... 1
42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG ...ttt 1
44 * JAM NUT, 172" = 20 .eeeiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) ...ooiiieiitiieeee e 1
46 15112G1 BALL BEARING ... 1
47 70603G01 PINTON ...ttt e e 1
48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL).....ettiiiiiiiiee ittt 1
49 70638G01 SEAL PINION ...ttt 1
50 70604G01 RACK STEERING ...t 1
51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 0.25" LG ...t 1
52 70590G01 RACK LOADER ...ttt e e 1
53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee e 1
54 70645G01 GASKET RACK LOADER. ...ttt 1
55 70591G01 COVER RACK LOADER......cttttiiiiiiiieeiiiiieet e 1
56 71102G01 HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 .....uiiiiiiiiiiieee i 2
57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ...t 1
58 70695G01 TIEROD END - OUTER ... 1
59 * GROMMET - TIE ROD END ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

Page M-5




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
60 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20.....cciiieieiieie e 1
61
62 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) ...coiiitiiiie et 1
63 70961G01 RACK BOOT ..ttt ettt e e e e e 1
64 12416G2 WIRE TIE....c 1
65 11391G8 WIRE TIE... e 1
66 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG ttiiieiiiiiieee ettt e e 1
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG ..ccoiitiieie et 2
75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 L/2" LG ....eeviiiiiiecieceee e 1
76 70667G02 SPACER, L.21" LG ...t 2
77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG....cciiiiiiiiee ittt 1
78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 ..ottt 1
79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16".....co oottt 7
80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..ottt 3
81
82
83
84
85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105).......ccccveivirrereennenne 1
86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN .....outtiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .......ccociiiiiiiiiic e 1
88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG.........cccocvvvieeeiinneenn 1
89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT ..o 1

Page M-6




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ..o 1
99 | 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 = BG........eveeeeeeeeeeeeeesseseseeseeesseeseeeesesenes 2
100 | 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......eveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeeeseeesesseeesee s 2
101

102 | 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL).......cveveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseee e 1
103 | 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNALY) -....veoveeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeesee s 1
104 | 15112G1 BALL BEARING ... eeeeeeeeeeesee e es e ee e eeeeesees e 1
105 | 70887G01 WAVE WASHER ..o 1
106 | 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM (OPTIONAL) .......vveeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseenees 1
107 | 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER ........coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesee s 1
108 | 602979 STEERING WHEEL ... e e e es oo es e 1
109 | 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG ....... 4
110 | 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" .......eevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeee e se e ee e 4
111 | 618086 STEERING WHEEL DECAL (CUSHMAN) .....cc.ooveieeereeeeeeeeeeeese e esee s 1
112

113 | 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" = 18 ..o 1
114

115

116

117 | 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) .....oovooeeeeeeeeeesenns 1
118 | 70807GO1 THREADED ROD (24" LG) ....eooveeveeeeeeeee e 1
119 | 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) ....c..eoveieeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeseeeee. 1

Page M-7




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) ......cccvvcveeirieeeene. 1
121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) ...t 1
122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS).......cccccccevvivinenn. 1
123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 ..ottt 2

Page M-8




FRONT SUSPENSION / STEERING - HAULER 800

Notes:

Page M-9 Service Parts Manual



FRONT SUSPENSION / STEERING - HAULER 800

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page M-10



e PASSENGER SIDE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY includes items 3 - 9, 70, 71

Q DRIVER SIDE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY includes items 4 - 9, 11, 70, 71

Front of Vehicle

1
‘\ x/
”"‘W.;% CAA“.;: - - - Yy A
% n)-— —— -
N (7
= \
" i AN
70 D
—_
(]
=n
n
=
Q
3
D

‘ g\,ﬁ 7/
.|> > — ‘ //;9\
Et‘\:l:\ — ——— /<
\\g; g ///// - /

Page M-11



@ STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY includes items 26 - 37
@ RACK BALL JOINT includes items 34 - 37

@ STEERING COLUMN KIT includes items 46 - 55

@ TIE ROD ASSEMBLY includes items 60 - 64

7« ﬁ\@ s L 5

& 2P

AR ,/ 0 W Pas
-3 @/59

(S

Front of Vehicle

Page M-12



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 633795 FRONT AXLE ..ottt 1
2 70930G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 -9, 70, 71) .cciiiiiieeeiiiiiiee ettt e e 1
3 70802G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)......cc.ccviiiiiiiiieiiiiceeiiieeenn 1
4 25146G1 GREASE SEAL ...ttt 1
5 11750G2 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY ...t 2
6 35886G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG........cccccveiiiiiiiiiiee, 1
7 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP .ottt 1
8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" - 14 ..ot 1
9 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X L 3/4" LG 1
10 70931G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9, 11, 70, 71) cutiiiiiiiiiieee s 1
11 70803G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG....oveiiiiiie e 2
13 00560G3 WASHER, 1/2" ..ot 4
14 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE ..ottt 2
15 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS), 1" .ottt 2
16 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 ..ottt 2
17 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER.......ccitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
18 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .......outtiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 8
19 10194G1 RUBBER BUSHING .....ccooiiiii et 8
20 00532G6 HEX NUT, /4" - 20t eiiieeeeee ettt 4
21 70990G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) it 2
22 70163G03 SPRING PLATE ... 4
23 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 " - 14 ..ottt 11
24 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 5/8" LG....ccivcieeiiieee e 11
25 70964G01 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 37).....ccccceveiinniieeennns 1
26 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG ...ttt 1
27 74694G01 RACK EXTENSION ...ttt 1
28 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 oottt 1
29 70961G01 RACK BOOT ..ottt e 1
30 12416G2 WIRE TIE .o 1

Page M-13



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 11391G8 CLAMP, 1 13/16 - 2 3/8" ...ttt 1
32 70638G01 PINION SEAL ... 1
33 70695G01 TIE ROD END (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37)..cciiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 1
34 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT ..ottt 1
35 50209G2 CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16" = 20 ...oeviiiiieiieee e 1
36 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiieei 1
37 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG ..ttiiiiiiiiiieeee it 1
38 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG .....ooviiiieieie e 2
39 10044G01 VINYL CAP .ottt e e e aneeee e 4
40 70667G02 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D 146" X 1L.2" LG ..ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeereeen 2
41
42
43 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" ...ttt 7
44 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 ...coiiiiieeee ettt 3
45 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 55).....ccccvviieiiiiiiineenine 1
46 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT oottt 1
47 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN . ....ciiiitiiiiiii ittt 1
48 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiciiieeee s 1
49 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ... 1
50 01055G01 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05.....iiiiiiiiieeieiiieiiieeeee e 1
51 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16".......oii ittt 1
52 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) ...oceiiiiieeiee e 1
53 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) ...ttt 1
54 15112G1 BALL BEARING......oittiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
55 70887G01 WAVE WASHER .....ooiiiii et 1
56 602979 STEERING WHEEL ..ot 1
57 71950G01 CLIPBOARD ..ottt 1
58 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8"- 18.....eiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
59 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64)......cccciiiiiirieiiieee e 1
60 70897G02 THREADED ROD (24" LG) ..evvvtieiiitieiee e 1
61 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) ....ccciiiiiiiiie it 1

Page M-14




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
62 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS).......ccccovviiiieeinnnn. 1
63 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) ....ccceiiiiiiiieiiiieceeeee e 1
64 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) ......ccccevciiiiiiieene 1
65 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/168" = 14 ..ottt 2
66
67 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8"-16 X L 1/4" LG ....ccvvveeeiiieeee e 4
68 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 4
69 01022G01 SCREW #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG ...ccoveeiiiriee et 1
70 70648G01 FLANGED BEARING .....ooiiiiiiiti e 1
71 70749G01 BEARING ... 1
72 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER......ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
73 602980 STEERING WHEEL, PREMIUM ......cooiiiiiiii e 1
74 70667G04 SPACER, O.D 1" X I1.D .46" X .69" LG .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiere e, 1
75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5" LG .utiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
76 00532G7 HEX NUT, L1/4" = 20ttt 1
77 635202 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT ....ooiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
78 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER ... 1
79 00462G8 HEX HEAD CAP BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 718" LG .....uvvieeiiiiiiee et 4
80 00734G1 HEX LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ....oeiiiiiiiiieee ettt 4
81 605435 E-Z-GO DECAL ....oeiii ittt 1

Page M-15




FRONT SUSPENSION / STEERING - HAULER 1200

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page M-16



Front of Vehicle

/Q

Q) GCONTROL

CARB: EVAP ENISSIONS FANILY: EVAP ECS:[CP |
%
(1)

EPA EVAP EHISSIONS FAMILY: [ DEZGPNHEQRO00 |
THIS EQUIPHENT MEETS U.S. EPA EVAP STANDARDS
D CONFORMS TO 2013 CALIFORNIA EVP
REGULATIONS FOR SHALL OFF-ROAD ENGINES

L e )

627678

P

To Carburet%

o CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (W/O SWITCH) includes items 3 - 10

CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (Use with sending unit)
includes items 5 - 15

e FUEL TANK, FLUOR (W/O SENDER UNIT) includes item 4
o CARB FUEL TANK (W/SWITCH) includes item 12

Page N-1



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 620180 CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (W/O SWITCH) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 10) 1
2 620181 CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (Use with sending unit)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 5 = 15) ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
3 620179 FUEL TANK, FLUOR (W/O SENDER UNIT) (INCLUDES ITEM 4).......... 1
4 618668 NON-FLOUR FUEL TANK, W/O SENDER UNIT......cccccoviiiiiiiienieee 1
5 18287G3 SIPHON TUBE ASSEMBLY ....coooiiiiiiiii e 1
6 606068 ROLLOVER VALVE GROMMET ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiire e 1
7 625826 EPA FUEL TANK LABEL ... 1
8 606067 ROLLOVER VALVE ...ttt 1
9 635688 FUEL TANK CAP (RATCHET)...ci ittt 1
10 70988G01 SIPHON TUBE GROMMET ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei e 1
11 607479 CARB FUEL TANK, FLOUR (W/SWITCH) (INCLUDES ITEM 12)........... 1
12 618669 NON-FLOUR FUEL TANK, W/ SENDER UNIT ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiineeiieen, 1
13 72230G01 FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW 6 - 32 X .50......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 2
14 20048G2 FUEL LEVEL SENDER .....coooiiiiii e 1
15 72229G01 FUEL TANK ADAPTER ... 1
16 606966 LOW PRESSURE FUEL HOSE (CARB), 3/16" I.D X 3/8 O.D X 34" LG ........ 1
17 607546 LOW PRESSURE FUEL HOSE (CARB), 3/16" I.D X 3/8 O.D X 17" LG ........ 1
18 32372G6 BLACK TRIM, 6.25" LG ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
19 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt e e e e e e 2
20 606963 TUBING CLAMP, 3/16" L.D..cciiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
21 18292G1 HOSE CLAMP, .50 DIA ...ooiiiiiiiiii s 7
22 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ..tviiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
23 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".....co ittt 4
24 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18...ciieiiiiiiiieiiiiieee ettt ettt 3
25 70483G01 SPACER BOLT, 5/16" - 18 .....iiiiiiiiiiee et 1
26 615346 HOSE REDUCER, 1/4" 1.D X 3/16" ...ttt 1
27 611181 FUEL SHUT-OFF VALVE ....coiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
28 617885 FUEL TANK CAP (RATCHET) ...uiiiiiiiie ittt 1
29 615350 FUEL SYSTEM HOSE, 2" LG....ooooiiiiiiiiiic e 3
30 72084G01 FUEL LINE FILTER ..ottt 1

Page N-2




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 606969 FUEL SYSTEM HOSE, .25 I.D. X .50 O.D X 8" LG...vvvueeeeeeeeeeerrrsesreeseenne. 1
32
33
34 11391G4 HOSE CLAMP, .25 = .63 DIA .....covooveeeee oo, 2
35 604597 CARB FUEL SYSTEM HOSE,.25 I.D X.50 O.D X 26" LG......covovvvervrerrrrenenne. 1
36
37 602061 FUEL PUMP ...ttt re 1
38 00114G6 HEX WASHER HEAD SLOTTED TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 14 X .75" LG ..... 2
39
40 606310 CARBON CANISTER MOUNTING BRACKET .......vveiveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesee. 1
41 10570G11 RIVET, 3/16" DIA X .70 v eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesee s e e eeesseeeseees s 2
42
43
44 | 606071 CARBON CANISTER ..ot eeee e eee e eeee e eseeseeee s 1
45
46 627678 EVAP LABEL ..ot esee e 1

Page N-3



FUEL SYSTEM

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page N-4



0 REAR AXLE includes items 2 - 16

Page P-1



REAR AXLE

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Service Parts Manual Page P-2



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16)....cuuutiiiiiiiiiieieeeeie it 1
2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG ..ttt a e e e e e e e eeeeeannnees 2
3 26771G01 GASKET, 14 MM .ottt 2
4
5
6
7 72259G01 OIL SEAL, 28 X 47 X 9O MM ..ot 3
8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG ....oevvvvvieiieeeiiiiiniinns 10
9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M1I0 X 1.5 X 23 LG ....coeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiie, 10
10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) ....cuitiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiieeeee e 1
11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) .....cutitiiiiiiiieeee ettt 1
12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE).....cuttitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
14 26811G01 BALL BEARING ...t 2
15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52 MM ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiia ettt e e 2
16 606403 SLOTTED NUT, M22 X 1.5 .oiiiiiiiiieiiiie ittt 2
17
18 632513 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014).......cuvviiiiiiiaaaaaannn. 1
19 637674 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11:47.1
(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014).......ccvuieiieiieaaeaennn, 1

Page P-3




REAR AXLE

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page P-4



Front of the Vehicle

e

Page Q-1



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 605722 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING.........ccoiiiiiice e 2
2 605445 LEAF SPRING BUSHING, FRONT ........cooiiiiiiiiieene e 2
3 00665G9 HEX HEAD BOLT, SS 3/8" - 16 X 3.5 LG....coociiiiiiiicee 2
4 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 411 1.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ......cccoeiiiiiiiieienne 2
5 12262G1 FLANGED LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ... 2
6 605956 REAR SUSPENSION PLATE .....ccooiiiiiieiee e 2
7
8
9
10 70289G02 SPLIT STEEL SPACER ... ..o 4
11 624030 FLANGED BUSHING ... ..o 8
12 604961 SHACKLE PLATE ... 4
13 00665G9 HEX HEAD BOLT, SS 3/8"- 16 X 3.5 LG.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 4
14 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 4
15
16
17
18 605938 AXLE BRACKET, DRIVER SIDE ... 1
19 605958 AXLE BRACKET, PASSENGER SIDE..........cccoiie 1
20
21 32195G3 U-BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 5" X 2.875" X 2" ..o 4
22
23 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, .411 1.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ......cccceeiiiiiiiiriiienne 8
24 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...t e 8
25
26
27 70248G01 SHOCK ABSORBER ......ooii e 2
28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER.......ccciiiiiiiiiicecc e 8
29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK BUSHING........coooiiiiiiecee e 8
30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 ... 4
31 10044G01 VINYL CAP e 2




REAR SUSPENSION (HAULER 800X)

Notes:

Page Q-3 Service Parts Manual



REAR SUSPENSION (HAULER 800X)

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page Q-4



Front of the Vehicle

pe

Page Q-5



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 605722 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING........cooiiiii e 2
2 605445 LEAF SPRING BUSHING, FRONT .......ooiiiiiiiiie e 2
3 00665G9 HEX HEAD BOLT, SS 3/8" - 16 X 3.5" LG ..o 2
4 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 411 [.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 .....ccooiiiiiiiieei e 2
5 12262G1 FLANGED LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 .....uiiiiiieieeiee e 2
6 605721 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING........cooiiiiiiie e 2
7
8
9
10 70289G02 SPLIT STEEL SPACER ... ..o 4
11 624030 FLANGED BUSHING ... ..o 8
12 70290G02 SHACKLE PLATE ... e 4
13 00665G9 HEX HEAD BOLT, SS 3/8" - 16 X 3.5" LG ..ccoiiiiiiiiieec e 4
14 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 4
15
16
17
18 606090 SPRING PLATE, DRIVER SIDE ... 1
19 606091 SPRING PLATE, PASSENGER SIDE.........coiii e 1
20 70492G01 RUBBER BUMPER.......ccciiiiiii i 2
21 32195G3 U-BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 5" X 2.875" X 2" ... e 4
22 605955 REAR SUSPENSION PLATE ... 2
23 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 411 [.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 .....ccooiiiiiiiiee e 8
24 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = M6 ...ttt 8
25 608654 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, M10.....oiiiiiiiieiie e 2
26 00974G01 HEX NUT, MA0 ... 2
27 70248G01 SHOCK ABSORBER ..o 2
28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ..ot 8
29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK BUSHING........oiiiiiiiiiieiee e 8
30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 ... 4
31 10044G01 VINYL CAP e e 2

Page Q-6



REAR SUSPENSION (HAULER 1200X)

Notes:

Page Q-7 Service Parts Manual



REAR SUSPENSION (HAULER 1200X)

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page Q-8






When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 71262G03 SEAT BACK SUPPORT ( HAULER 800 ONLY ) c..oveeveeeeeeereeeeeeeesenseeseeene. 1
2 00715G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/168" LGiuuvereeeereeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeeseessesseeseeeesssesesseesseesseens 1
3 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4" LG vvrvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseseseeesseseesseessesesessseseseeesnns 2
4 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ....eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessesseeseeeeseesseeseesseeeseesseens 2
5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 18 +.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeeseesseseseseeeeeseseseesseesseeseseseseseseesssos 2
6 74971G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT ...ttt eeseeeeeeeseeeeeseees e ss e seeeseseesseses e ss e seseeesee 1
7 71263G01 ACCESS COVER.....eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseseeseeeeseesseseseeeseeseeseeeseeseesseseees 1
8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET B/16" cooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeee s eeeeseeeseeesees e ee s esseses e sseeeseesseene 3
9 624486 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET ( HAULER 800 ONLY ) w..eoovvereereeeeeenee. 2
10 | 624486 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET( HAULER 1200 ONLY ) ceoovveeeeeeeeeenee. 2
11 00427G2 BOLT, 3/8 = 168 X 1 1/4" LGiurverrveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseseeeseesseeseeeeseesseeseeseeeseeeeeens 4
12 | 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, B/8"....eoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseesseeeeeeseseeeseessess e se s esseseseeseeeseesseens 2
13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 168 c.ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeseesseesseeeeseeeseesseeseese s eesseseesseees s 2
14 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY

71274G04 GREY
71274G02 BLACK
71274G01  WHITE
71274G03 TAN
71274G07 BROWN
71274G05 OYSTER
15 BACK REST COVER
18144G5 GREY
18144G3 BLACK
18144G2 WHITE
18144G3  TAN
18144G3 BROWN
18144G6 OYSTER
16 | 74889G01 PLASTIC SEAT BACK COVER ..coveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseeessesseesseesseeseees 1
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Page R-2




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

71602G02 WHITE
71602G06 BLACK
71602G04 TAN
71602G07 BROWN
71602G03 OYSTER
71602G02 GRAY

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

25
26
27
28 | 605056 SCREW HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1" W/PTCHLOC «...coveeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeenes 4
29 | 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL).....cveeeeeeereeeeeseereeseeeesseseseesse. 4
30 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY

71611G01 WHITE

71611G17 BLACK

71611G07 TAN

71611G16 BROWN

71611G05 OYSTER

71611G03  GRAY
31
32 | 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) w.ceooeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseesseseseseseseseeese 1
33 | 71702Go1 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) «.veoveoeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereseeseeeseseees 1
34 | 71610G01 SEAT HINGE ...t eeee e e e s s eesee s eeseeeseeeseeeseeeseeeseeeees 2
35 | 00720G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LGh.verveeeeeeeereeeeeeseseeeseseseseeeseeeseessesesesesesesesese 6
36 | 71204G01 BOLT, 1/4 = 20 X 7/8 LG cvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseeseesseseeseseesseseseesseeseesenes 1
37 | 71701Go1 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeseneees 1
38 SEAT BOTTOM COVER

Page R-3




SEATING

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page R-4



° STARTER / GENERATOR includes items 2 - 18

Page S-1



Page S-2



STARTER / GENERATOR

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Page S-3 Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (Includes Items 2 - 18) ......ccceevcvveiireeenneee e 1
2 612029 NUT H = AMD ..o 1
3 612030 LOCK WASHER, AMD .....ciiiiiiiiiieeee et 1
4 625716 PULLEY ..ottt e e e s e 1
5 612032 FRONT COVER ..ottt 1
6 612033 BEARING ... 1
7 612034 RETAINING RING, AMD......ooiiiiitiieiieeee e 1
8 612035 KEY, AMD ...ttt 1
9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY ...ttt 1
11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG ......ccooiiiiiiiiiinieee e 1
12 612039 BRUSH SPRING ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 4
13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY ...ttt 1
14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER ... 3
15 612042 BRUSH 2 COVER ..o 2
16 612043 WAVY WASHER, AMD ... ..ttt 1
17 612044 BEARING ...t 1
18 612045 REAR COVER .....oitiiiiiiiiii e 1
19
20
21
22 606235 HEXAGONAL HEAD SHOULDER BOLT - M10 - 1.25 X 20........cccccvvvvvrinennen. 2
23 606279 HEX NUT, ML0 - 1.25. . i 2
24 606261 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG.....cccoiiiiiiiiriiieceeeeee e 3
25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET .....cviiiiiiieiie e 1
26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET ..ot 1
27 606261 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
28 606256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25MM LG.....ccooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 9
29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 ..o 1
30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 ... 1
31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT ...ttt 1

Page S-4




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/L6" ..ottt 1
33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT ...ttt 1
34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET ...ociiiiiii ettt 1
35
36 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 1
37 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e 3
38 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014)......ccccoeeviiiiieeaens 1

Page S-5




STARTER / GENERATOR

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page S-6



eALUMINUM BED, ELECTRIC LIFT includes items 14 , 43 - 60
eALUMINUM BED, MANUAL LIFT includes items 3, 14 - 60

Page T-1



Seat Frame

Page T-2



Page T-3



>WHT from Actuator

/ BLK from Battery
RED from Battery

RED from Actuator

Page T-4



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 620482 ALUMINUM BED, ELECTRIC LIFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 43 - 60) ............ 1
2 620481 ALUMINUM BED, MANUAL LIFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6, 14, 43).............. 1
3 71537G02 GAS SPRING ... 1
4 602904 TETHER CABLE ASSEMBLY .....ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
5 21683G1 COTTER PIN L. 1
6 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/27 X 2.22" ... 1
7 620517 LATCH INSTALLTION (INCLUDES ITEMS 74 - 79) ...ooeiiieiieeeeeeen 1
8 74962G01 LATCH BED WELDMENT .....ooiiiiii e 1
9 71477G02 LATCH RETAINER BRACKET ... 1
10 71099G02 LATCH KEEPER PLATE ... 2
11 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING .......cviiiiiiiiieenieee e 1
12 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4-20UNC 2A X 5 X 8" ...ciiiiiiiieree e 4
13 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP ... 2
14 612612 ALUMINUM BED, LARGE (INCLUDES ITEMS 15-42).......ccccceciiernneen. 1
15 612957 PAN HD SCREW, 10-24 X.500........cccoiiiiiiriieniieeeiiee e 6
16 612958 HEX BOLT,.250-20X.375 ......oiiiiieiieee et 4
17 612959 TORX SCREW,.250-20X.500........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 28
18 612960 FLAT WASHER,.550X.250 .......ooiiiiiiieee e 4
19 612961 HEX NUT.375-16 ....ooeiiiiieeiie et 2
20 612962 EDGE PROTECTOR ... 1
21 612963 EDGE PROTECTOR. ... 1
22 612964 EDGE PROTECTOR. ... 2
23 612965 CLEVIS PIN 1/2" X 2.22" ...ttt 3
24 612966 BED BOTTOM ..ottt e 1
25 612967 SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) .....ooiiiiiiiii e 1
26 612968 SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE)......cccoiiiiiiiiieciec e 1
27 612969 FRONT PANEL ..ottt 1
28 612970 TAILGATE WELDMENT ..ottt 1
29 612971 PIVOT PIN .. e 2
30 612972 HINGE (DRIVER SIDE) ..ottt e 1
31 612973 RUE RING CLIP ... 3

Page T-5




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 612974 LEVELING PAD ....ooiii e 2
33 612975 BUMPER INSERT,RUBBER .........cocoiiiiiiii e 4
34 612976 DRAW LATCH ... s 2
35 612977 DRAW LATCH KEEPER ... 2
36 612978 TAILGATE HINGE, (PASSENGER SIDE) ......cccciiiiiiiiiiieiiceeee 1
37 614440 MAT RETAINER ..., 1
38 614445 RIVET e e 9
39 614444 HINGE SUPPORT ... 2
40 614565 NUT s 2
41 614564 B O s 1
42 620641 RUBBER MAT .. s 1
43 624030 FLANGED BUSHING .....oooiiiiii e 4
44 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED)......ccceiiieiiiiee e 8
45 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET ......ccoiiiiiiiieeeeceee 1
46 00150G4 SCREW, #10-24 X 1/27 LG ... 2
47 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 ... e 2
48 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 ..o 2
49 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH. ... 1
50 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD ASSEMBLY .....ooiiiiiiiie e 1
51 10570G9 RIVET, 1/8” X 11/32” LG (ALUMINUM).......cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
52 25976G14 14 GAWIRE (RED 8") .o 1
53 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, 1/27 X 1 3/47 LG .o 1
54 27613G01 SPACER .. s 2
55 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X2 13/16” LG ....oiiiiiie e 1
56 74163G01 DUMP HARNESS (48V) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)......c.cccoiiiiiieiienereeeee. 1
57 11845G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/16” (NOT ILLUSTRATED)..........c.c....... 2
58 00532G3 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......oiiiiiiieec e 2
59 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER (30 AMP 12V) ..ottt 1
60 27612G04 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 48V .....cooiiiiiiiieee e 1
61 74821G01 BED CAPICITY LABEL ... 1
62

Page T-6




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

63

64

65 | 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT ( INCLUDES ITEMS 66 - 80 ).....ccoumrveeeererrreeeererreenns 1
66 | 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12 VOLT, 1500 LBS .......ccorvveeeeeereeeeeseseeerren 1
67 | 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesess e eeeeeseeeeesseeeeeee 1
68 | 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD ...cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeseee e 1
69 | 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET ........ooveeeenreeeeeeseeeeseeeneee 1
70 | 00150G4 SCREW, 10 = 24 X 1/2" LG cvveoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseeseeseeseeseeeeseeseeons 2
71 | 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10.......oeovveeoeeeeeeeoseeeeseeeeeseseeeeesesseesessseeeeessseseeeeseeees 2
72 | 2132064 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A 24V.........ociovveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeeeeee e 1
73 | 1761861 WIRE TIE .o se e e e eeeeeee e 8
74 | 00526G3 NUT, 210 = 24 oo e s ee s eee e eeeseeeeeeeees 2
75 | 1057069 RIVET, 5/32 X .55......evvvveoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeseesessesessesseeeesssseseessssseeeessseeseseseees 2
76 | 25976G14 14 GAWIRE (RED 5") ..o eeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesee e 1
77

78

79 | 27613601 SPACER ... eeveee oo eeee e eseeeeeeeeeeeeeeese oo es e es e es e ees e eereens 2
80 | 74613G01 HARNESS ... eeeeeeee s eeee e es s eee e eeeeeeee e 1

Page T-7




TRUCK BED - METAL

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page T-8



0 36" PLASTIC BED ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 11

Page T-9



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) ............. 1
2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED ...ttt 1
3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE .ot 1
4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE ..ot 1
5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT ..ot 2
6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X L 1/4" LGt 2
8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ..eoiiiiiiecieeeeee e 2
9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP .ottt 1
10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG.....coovvvieveeeeieeeeee 4
11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER ... 4
12
13
14 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER ...ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
15 600110G01 LABEL .. 2
16 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL. ...ttt 1
17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUMY), 3/16".....c oo 5
18
19
20
21
22
23

Page T-10




TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Page T-11 Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME ... ..ottt 1
25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET ...t 1
26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG ..cciiiiieiee it 4
27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 8
28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/L16"- 18.....iiiiiiieeiiiieistee e 2
29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X L 3/4" LG ..coeiioiieeie ettt 2
30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, L/4" = 20 ...eiiieiiiiieee ettt 2
31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG ..cciiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 2
32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..ottt 2
33
34
35
36
37
38

Page T-12




Page T-13



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" ....oooeooveoeeeeeeesee e eeee e 2
40 | 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" .......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" ....veeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseeeeee 2
42 71537G02 GAS SPRING ...t eeeeee e e e e e eee e e e s es e reen e 1
43 | 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG .....vvvoeveeveeernen. 8
44 | 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" ... 8
45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL.......veveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e 1
46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING ......ceoeeeeeeeeeeteeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseses s ese e 4
47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY .....ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e se e 1
48
49
50
51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" ..o ee oo 1
52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 172" X 1 3/4™ oo 1
53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP. ... 1
54
55
56

Page T-14




AS VIEWED FROM THE BOTTOM

Page T-15



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT ....ooiiiiiiiiie e 1
58 71477G02 BRACKET oottt 1
59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE ...t 2
60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 1
61
62
63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG ....coeiiiiiiiieeiiiiieee e 4
64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP ...t 2
65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER.......coiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18...ceiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee ettt 2
67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET ..ottt 2
68
69
70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) .....cttiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE)........cuvtiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 1
72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG..iitiiiee ittt 4
73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, L/4" ...ttt 4
74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ...eiiiiiiieeiie ettt 4
75
76
77
78
79

Page T-16




@ ELECTRIC DUMP KIT includes items 81 - 98

\Ce

Front of Vehicle

“WHT from Actuator

BLK from Battery
RED from Battery

RED from Actuator

Battery Connections

Front of Vehicle

BLK Lead
RED Lead

A
— K \\/,
o Circuit Breaker and
Toggle Switch

Front of Vehicle

%

g‘\ Control
,@?‘_Ssé::?i:

Rear Frame
Member

Page T-17



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) ....cocvviviiiiireeereee e 1
81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ... 1
82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH...cciiiiiiii e 1
83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD ..ottt e 1
84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET .....cooiciiieeiiieiee e 1
85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10-24 X 3/8" LG .....ccovvcvvvereeenne 2
86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #L0 ....cciiiiiiitiieeeeneeee e 2
87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V ...ttt 1
88 17618G1 WIRE TIE... o 8
89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 = 32 ..o 2
90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" ....eriiieiiiiieee et 2
91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5")..ccuuttiiiiiiiiiiiee it 1
92 71489G01 DECAL . ot s 1
93
94 74163G01 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP ......cooiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee e 1
95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 50" X 3" ittt 1
96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" ... 1
97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" ....cci i 2
98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. ..ciiiiiieieiieeeee e 2
99
100
101
102

Page T-18




TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Page T-19 Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL ...t 1
104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" ...ttt 8
105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG ...ovviiiiiiiiiiie et 8
106
107
108
109
110
111

Page T-20



TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:

Page T-21 Service Parts Manual



TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page T-22






When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) ..o 1
2 73447G01 PLASTIC BED, 40" ......eoeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeee s eee e ee s 1
3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT ..ottt 2
4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" = 20 X 3/4" LG ...veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeceseeeseneons 2
5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE ... 1
6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE ... ee e eeee e 1
7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG ....vevveereeeeereeeereerereeseesenns 4
8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP ..ottt 1
9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER .......ovvooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
10
11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG .eevvoeveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeenes 2
12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL .....oveoeeoieeeeeeeeeeee e eseees e eeeeeseeesseseeeene 1
13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" ...ovooveeeeeeeeoeee oo 5
14
15
16
17 BO0LL0GOL | LABEL ..o 1
18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER ..ot eeeeeeee e eeee e ee e 4
19
20

Page T-24




Page T-25



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER........cocoiiiiiiiii e 2
22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18...cciiiiiiiieeiiiieieee sttt 2
23
24
25 74962G01 BED LATCH ...ttt 1
26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 1
27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE ...t 2
28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET ..ottt e e 1
29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG .....coiviiiiieee e 4
30
31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP ... 2
32
33
34 71570G01 BUSHING......ooiiiiiiiiii e 2
35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, 50" X 5.25" ..ot 2
36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 2
37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP ...ttt 2
38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL ..ot 1
40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG .....coovciiiiiieiieeee e 8
41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE........o et 1
42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, /4" ...ttt 8
43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER .....otiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin et 2
44 71537G02 GAS SPRING ..ottt 2
45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" ...ttt 1
46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" ..ottt 1
47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP oottt 2
48
49
50

Page T-26




on some models

@ ELECTRIC DUMP KIT includes items 56 - 66

RED from Actuator

Page T-27




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, L/4" ...ttt 8
52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG ...cccoiiiiiieeiieei e 8
53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL ...ttt 1
54 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHICLES ONLY) ....ccccceeivinnne 1
55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) ......cccccvirveriirieireeenneens 1
56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1
57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH....cciiiiiiee e 1
58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD ..ottt 1
59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET .....ccoioiiieeiiienee e 1
60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10-24 X 3/8" LG .....ccovecvvereeinne 2
61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #LO ....cciiiiiiiiieeeene et 2
62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V ..ottt 1
63 17618G1 WIRE TIE..... 8
64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 .o 2
65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X 55 i 2
66 25976G14 14 GAWIRE (RED 5") ittt 1
67
68
69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ccceiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee e 2
70 74613G01 HARNESS ... e e s 1
71
72 71489G01 DECAL ...t 1
73
74
75
76

Page T-28




TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:

Page T-29 Service Parts Manual



TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page T-30



ol O @/g%

Front of
Vehicle

Vehicle

Page V-1




@ FULL WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 33 - 38

m SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 34 - 37, 42 - 43 REAR VIEW MIRROR

ENCLOSURE

Windshield
Retainer

Page V-2



@ FULL WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 73, 76

@ FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY includes items 57, 74 - 75

@ FULL WINDSHIELD HARDWARE KIT includes items 77 - 82

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 50, 58 \®

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY includes items 51 - 57

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD HARDWARE KIT includes items 59 - 64

Page V-3



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 75048G01 SPACER, L/2" . et 2
2 624174 CANOPY STRUT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 -8) ..oviiiiiiiiie e 1
3 626077 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE FRONT)....cccctiiiieiiiiiiee e 1
4 626078 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) ...ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieeiieens 1
5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE REAR) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiieniee e 1
6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE REAR).......coovciiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT, CROSS TUBE ......ociiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiirreeeeene e 1
8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 16) ...ocuvviiieiiiiiieee e 1
9 619586 SPACER, 3/4" ...t 2
10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 5/16" - 18 ......cceveiiiiiiiee e 4
11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8" LG ...ceceiiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 4
12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...eeeieiiiiiiiee ettt 8
13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8"- 16 X 2 1/4" LG ...ccoviveeiieee e 8
14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8".....ciiiiiiiie et 16
15 00915G1 BONDED SEAL WASHER, L/4" ..ot 5
16 601476 LOCK NUT, MB = 1 .t 5
17 624829 CANOPY, BLACK ...ttt e e 1
18 602063 TORX BOLT, M6 - L X A0MM LG ...oriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 5
19
20
21
22
23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) ...ttt 1
24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) ..ttt 1
25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) ....ociiiiiiiiieiii e 1
26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) ...cvieiiii ittt 1
27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) .ottt ettt e e snneeee e 1
28 * VELCRO ..ottt AR
29
30
31

Page V-4




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) .....ovoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneane. 1
33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD ...t eeeeeeeeeeeeees s eeee s 1
34 | 71956G03 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG w..veveeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
35 71956G04 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” ..o 4
36 71956G06 RUBBER GROMMET ......iveoveeieeeeeeeeeesee e eeeeeseeseeeeeeeeee e e 2
37 71956G05 LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" = 20 ..eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeeeee e 2
38 615662 SASH, 26" LG ..o eeee e et 2
39
40
41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42 - 43) w...covvovevee... 1
42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD ...t 1
43 615661 YNt = A I OO 2
44
45
46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY ......ooovereeeeeeeeeeseees e seeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseesese e es e e 1
47
48
49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58).................. 1
50 625930 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57)............... 1
51 625898 WINDSHIELD LOWER .......covooeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeesee e 1
52 625899 WINDSHIELD UPPER .........oveieeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e 1
53 603705 HINGE ... 1
54 | 604115 GROMMET ..ottt ee e ese e 2
55 619621 UPPER LATCH. ..o 2
56 603201 LOWER LATCH ... 2
57 71963G01 WARNING DECAL ..o e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeee s 1
58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64)...... 1
59 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA .....oooeooeeeeee oo 2
60 604116 FASTENER GROMMET ... eeeeeeeeee e 2
61 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG ...eoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeneen. 2
62 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...ceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeoes oo ee e 2

Page V-5




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ...t 4
64 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 66)............... 2
65 624780 GROMMET, L/4" ...t 1
66 624778 SLEEVE, /4" ..o 1
67
68
69
70
71
72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) ........ccvee.... 1
73 625927 FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74 - 75) ......... 1
74 625904 FULL WINDSHIELD ......cutiiiiiiiiiieiieceie et 1
75 604115 GROMMET .ottt 2
76 625929 HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) ...... 1
77 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 15" DIA ..ot 4
78 604116 FASTENER GROMMET ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
79 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X L 1/2" LG ..oeeicieeieieee e 4
80 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...veeeeiiiiiiiee et e et 4
81 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"....eiiiiiiiieee ettt 8
82 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83 - 84)............... 2
83 624780 GROMMET, /4" ..ot 1
84 624778 SLEEVE, /4" ..o 1

Page V-6




WEATHER PROTECTION

Notes:

Page V-7 Service Parts Manual



WEATHER PROTECTION

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page V-8



WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, LINKS includes item 2
WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, TURF SAVER includes item 5
WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, SURE TRAIL includes item 8

Tire design may vary by Part Number

Page W-1




WHEELS AND TIRES

-
=z
o
14
L

©
12}

%)

IS
2

n

(]
°
=

3]
£
>
[as]
=
L
()]
()]
<
o
<
O
[as]
2
I

REAR

Page W-2

Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 28757G01 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, LINKS (INCLUDES ITEM 2).....cccccceevvivneen. 1
2 28764G01 CARLISLE TIRE (LINKS 18 X 8.5-8, 4 PLY RATED)......cccccvviieiiiiiineen, 1
3
4 28757G03 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, TURF SAVER (INCLUDES ITEM 5)............ 1
5 28764G03 CARLISLE TIRE (TURF SAVER 18 X 8.5 - 8, 4 PLY RATED).........c........ 1
6
7 28842G01 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY, SURE TRAIL (INCLUDES ITEM 8)............. 1
8 28764G08 CARLISLE TIRE (USA TRAIL LOAD RANGE C) ...ooevviiiiiriieiieee e 1
9
10 28759G01 WHEEL RIM (4 LUG) ..ttt 1
11 11657 G2 VALVE STEM..ooiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e 1
12
13
14 607101 HUB CAP ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 16)......cccveeiiiiiieeeiiiieee e 1
15 615229 HUBGCAP GOLD ... .ottt a e 1
16 603783 CLIP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....cetiiiiiieiiee et 3
17 74175G01 DUST CAP . 2
18 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP ...t e e 2
19
20
21
22
23
24 14723G1 LUG NUT, 172" - 20 oottt e e e AR

Page W-3




WHEELS AND TIRES

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page W-4



WHEELS AND TIRES

Notes:

Page W-5 Service Parts Manual






CUSHMAN.

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.,
1451 Marvin Griffin Road, Augusta, Georgia 30906 - 3852 USA

TO CONTACT US...

North America:

Technical Assistance & Warranty Phone: 1-800-774-3946, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

Service Parts Phone: 1-888-GET-E-Z-GO (1-888-438-3946), FAX: 1-800-752-6175

International: Phone: 001-706-798-4311, FAX: 001-706-771-4609

Service Parts Manuals, as well as Repair and Service Manuals
are available from a local Distributor,an authorized Branch,
Genuine E-Z-GO Parts & Accessories Department or at www.shopezgo.com.

Copyrighted Material

This manual may not be reproduced in whole or
in part without the express permission of

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

Technical Communications Department



	SP_624955_BODY_SEPTEMBER2013.pdf
	1 70662G01 UPPER FLOORPAN 1
	2 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 9
	3
	4 70451G01 LOWER FLOORPAN 1
	5 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 7
	6 70452G01 ACCESS COVER 1
	7
	8
	9 71413G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	10 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 4
	11
	12
	13
	14 71102G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG 3
	15 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG 1
	16
	17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) 1
	18 74523G01 FRONT BASKET 1
	19 74522G01 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	20 74522G02 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	21 00725G1 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1" LG 4
	22 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	23 71931G01 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) 1
	24 619135 CUSHMAN COWL DECAL 1
	25 71151G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30) 1
	26 71153G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	27 71154G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	28 00614G5 SELF DRILL SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG 4
	29 71158G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) 1
	30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
	31 601781 LABEL (SAFETY) 1
	32 74443G01 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) 1
	33 35968G01 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) 1
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71115G01 VINYL TRIM 2
	40 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 10
	41
	42
	43 75459G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) 1
	44 75459G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	45 75459G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	46 613273 FRONT FASCIA 1
	47 617643 COWL GRILL COVER 1
	48 70725G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE 2
	49 613036GXXX COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) 1
	50 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 7
	51 16469G1 FENDER WASHER 2
	52 01038G01 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 11/16" 4
	53 15058G1 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 7/16 X 5/8" LG 2
	54 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT 5 X 10 X 15MM 2
	55 614378 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	56 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	57 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 6
	58 618653 FASCIA BRACKET 1
	59 14390G4 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	60 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65 617620 BRUSHGUARD 1
	66 629423 CHROME BRUSHGUARD 1
	67 00440G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	68 75048G02 SPACER, 0.328" X 1.31" 2
	69
	70 00905G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 4
	71 00440G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 4
	72 75048G04 SPACER, 0.328" X 0.75" 2
	73 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 4
	74 70663G06 FLOOR MAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE 1
	75 70135G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER 1
	76
	77 70244G03 SPLASH PANEL 1
	78 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 4
	79 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 2
	80 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	81 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 2
	82
	83
	84 600496 BATTERY TRAY 1
	85 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG AR
	86 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 3
	87 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	88 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	89
	90
	91 70629G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	92 00106G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG 2
	93
	94
	95
	96 605763 SEAT FRAME 1
	97 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	98 603728 PEWTER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	99 75372G04 BLACK PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	100 75372G08 SILVER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	101
	102
	103
	104 609143GXX SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS (HAULER 800X ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	105 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 8
	106 71609G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE 2
	107 10570G11 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG 4
	108 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	109
	110
	111 609168G1XX SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	112 609168G2XX SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	113 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 4
	114 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG 4
	115 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	116 609047G1XX SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) ( HAULER 800X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	117 609047G2XX SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) ( HAULER 800X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	118 618886 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	119 618885 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	120 71440G03 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	121 71440G04 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	122 00789G2 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	123 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	124 00660G5 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10 2
	125 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	126
	127
	128
	129 16705G1 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	130 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	131
	132 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	133
	134
	135
	136 74893G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	137 74893G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	138 74893G03 FENDER WITH TAIL LIGHT OPENING (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	139 74893G04 FENDER WITH TAIL LIGHT OPENING (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	140 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	141
	142
	143
	144 618358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	145 618359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	146
	147
	148
	149
	150
	151
	152
	153
	154 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4” X 3/4” LG 8
	155 74890G01 REAR PANEL 1
	156 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16” X 1" LG 4
	157
	158 74891G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	159 74891G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	160 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32” X 9/16” LG 6
	161
	162 619142 DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 800X) 2
	163 74099G01 LABEL (TILT WARNING) 2
	164
	165 619143 DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 1200X) 2
	166
	167
	168
	169
	170
	171 605694 SEAT FRAME 1
	172 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	173
	174
	175
	176
	177
	178
	179
	180
	181
	182
	183
	184 15058G6 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG 2
	185
	186
	187
	188
	189
	190
	191
	192 74892G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	193 74892G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	194 74892G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	195 74892G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	196 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	197 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	198 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	199 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	200
	201
	202 604559 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT 1
	203 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER PLATE 1
	204 00462G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1" LG 4
	205 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	206
	207
	208 74348G02 HITCH RECEIVER 1
	209 00198G8 FLAT SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 1
	210 00571G2 FLAT WASHER 1
	211 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 1
	212 00463G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	213 00922G3 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 4
	214 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	215
	216
	217
	218 74492G02 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 224, 230-234) 1
	219 74492G04 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 225, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	220 74492G06 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 226, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	221 74492G08 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 227, 230, 231) 1
	222 74492G10 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 228, 230-234) 1
	223 74492G12 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 229, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	224 74351G02 HEAVY DUTY HITCH 1
	225 74339G02 ANGLE HITCH 1
	226 74338G02 CLEVIS HITCH 1
	227 74489G02 DROP ANGLE HITCH 1
	228 74491G02 DROP BALL HITCH 1
	229 74495G02 DROP CLEVIS HITCH 1
	230 21317G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG 1
	231 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG 1
	232 31757G1 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" 1
	233 00566G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" 1
	234 00702G2 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 1
	235 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LG 1
	236 19314G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG 1
	237
	238
	239 27731G01 ASH TRAY 1
	240 27736G01 GASKET 1
	241 75108G02 BRACKET 1
	242 00100G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, #10 - 16 X 1/2" LG 4
	243 74533G01 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITH BASE PLATE (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	244 74365G01 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1

	SP_624955_BODY_SEPTEMBER2013.pdf
	1 70662G01 UPPER FLOORPAN 1
	2 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 9
	3
	4 70451G01 LOWER FLOORPAN 1
	5 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 7
	6 70452G01 ACCESS COVER 1
	7
	8
	9 71413G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	10 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 4
	11
	12
	13
	14 71102G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG 3
	15 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG 1
	16
	17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) 1
	18 74523G01 FRONT BASKET 1
	19 74522G01 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	20 74522G02 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	21 00725G1 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1" LG 4
	22 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	23 71931G01 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) 1
	24 619135 CUSHMAN COWL DECAL 1
	25 71151G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30) 1
	26 71153G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	27 71154G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	28 00614G5 SELF DRILL SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG 4
	29 71158G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) 1
	30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
	31 601781 LABEL (SAFETY) 1
	32 74443G01 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) 1
	33 35968G01 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) 1
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71115G01 VINYL TRIM 2
	40 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 10
	41
	42
	43 75459G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) 1
	44 75459G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	45 75459G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	46 613273 FRONT FASCIA 1
	47 617643 COWL GRILL COVER 1
	48 70725G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE 2
	49 613036GXXX COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) 1
	50 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 7
	51 16469G1 FENDER WASHER 2
	52 01038G01 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 11/16" 4
	53 15058G1 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 7/16 X 5/8" LG 2
	54 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT 5 X 10 X 15MM 2
	55 614378 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	56 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	57 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 6
	58 618653 FASCIA BRACKET 1
	59 14390G4 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	60 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65 617620 BRUSHGUARD 1
	66 629423 CHROME BRUSHGUARD 1
	67 00440G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	68 75048G02 SPACER, 0.328" X 1.31" 2
	69
	70 00905G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 4
	71 00440G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 4
	72 75048G04 SPACER, 0.328" X 0.75" 2
	73 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 4
	74 70663G06 FLOOR MAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE 1
	75 70135G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER 1
	76
	77 70244G03 SPLASH PANEL 1
	78 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 4
	79 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 2
	80 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	81 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 2
	82
	83
	84 600496 BATTERY TRAY 1
	85 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG AR
	86 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 3
	87 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	88 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	89
	90
	91 70629G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	92 00106G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG 2
	93
	94
	95
	96 605763 SEAT FRAME 1
	97 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	98 603728 PEWTER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	99 75372G04 BLACK PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	100 75372G08 SILVER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	101
	102
	103
	104 609143GXX SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS (HAULER 800X ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	105 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 8
	106 71609G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE 2
	107 10570G11 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG 4
	108 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	109
	110
	111 609168G1XX SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	112 609168G2XX SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) ( HAULER 1200X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	113 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 4
	114 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG 4
	115 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	116 609047G1XX SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) ( HAULER 800X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	117 609047G2XX SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) ( HAULER 800X ONLY ) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	118 618886 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	119 618885 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	120 71440G03 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	121 71440G04 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	122 00789G2 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	123 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	124 00660G5 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10 2
	125 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	126
	127
	128
	129 16705G1 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	130 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	131
	132 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	133
	134
	135
	136 74893G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	137 74893G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	138 74893G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	139 74893G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	140 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	141
	142
	143
	144 618358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	145 618359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	146
	147
	148
	149
	150
	151
	152
	153
	154 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4” X 3/4” LG 8
	155 74890G01 REAR PANEL 1
	156 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16” X 1" LG 4
	157
	158 74891G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	159 74891G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	160 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32” X 9/16” LG 6
	161
	162 619142 DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 800X) 2
	163 74099G01 LABEL (TILT WARNING) 2
	164
	165 619143 DECAL, CUSHMAN LOGO, (HAULER 1200X) 2
	166
	167
	168
	169
	170
	171 605694 SEAT FRAME 1
	172 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	173
	174
	175
	176
	177
	178
	179
	180
	181
	182
	183
	184 15058G6 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG 2
	185
	186
	187
	188
	189
	190
	191
	192 74892G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	193 74892G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	194 74892G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	195 74892G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) (HAULER 800X ONLY) 1
	196 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	197 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	198 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	199 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	200
	201
	202 604559 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT 1
	203 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER PLATE 1
	204 00462G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1" LG 4
	205 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	206
	207
	208 74348G02 HITCH RECEIVER 1
	209 00198G8 FLAT SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 1
	210 00571G2 FLAT WASHER 1
	211 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 1
	212 00463G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	213 00922G3 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 4
	214 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	215
	216
	217
	218 74492G02 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 224, 230-234) 1
	219 74492G04 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 225, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	220 74492G06 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 226, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	221 74492G08 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 227, 230, 231) 1
	222 74492G10 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 228, 230-234) 1
	223 74492G12 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 229, 230, 231, 235, 236) 1
	224 74351G02 HEAVY DUTY HITCH 1
	225 74339G02 ANGLE HITCH 1
	226 74338G02 CLEVIS HITCH 1
	227 74489G02 DROP ANGLE HITCH 1
	228 74491G02 DROP BALL HITCH 1
	229 74495G02 DROP CLEVIS HITCH 1
	230 21317G01 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG 1
	231 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG 1
	232 31757G1 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" 1
	233 00566G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" 1
	234 00702G2 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 1
	235 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LG 1
	236 19314G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG 1
	237
	238
	239 27731G01 ASH TRAY 1
	240 27736G01 GASKET 1
	241 75108G02 BRACKET 1
	242 00100G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, #10 - 16 X 1/2" LG 4
	243 74533G01 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITH BASE PLATE (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1
	244 74365G01 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (HAULER 1200X ONLY) 1

	SP_624955_T-TRUCK BED (PLASTIC)_6DEC2013.pdf
	51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	54 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHICLES ONLY) 1
	55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) 1
	56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS 1
	57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V 1
	63 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 2
	65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X .55" 2
	66 25976G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") 1
	67
	68
	69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	70 74613G01 HARNESS 1
	71
	72 71489G01 DECAL 1
	73
	74
	75
	76
	1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) 1
	2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED 1
	3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE 1
	4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY 2
	7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER 4
	12
	13
	14 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	15 600110G01 LABEL 2
	16 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" 5
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" 8
	105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET 1
	26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 8
	28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16"- 18 2
	29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG 2
	32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	40 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	42 71537G02 GAS SPRING 1
	43 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	44 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL 1
	46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
	48
	49
	50
	51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" 1
	52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 1
	54
	55
	56
	57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT 1
	58 71477G02 BRACKET 1
	59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	61
	62
	63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET 2
	68
	69
	70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG 4
	73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) 1
	2 73447G01 PLASTIC BED, 40" 1
	3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE 1
	6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	10
	11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" 5
	14
	15
	16
	17 600110G01 LABEL 1
	18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER 4
	19
	20
	80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) 1
	81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 1
	82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V 1
	88 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 - 32 2
	90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" 2
	91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") 1
	92 71489G01 DECAL 1
	93
	94 74163G01 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP 1
	95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" 1
	96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" 1
	97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. 2
	99
	100
	101
	102
	21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	23
	24
	25 74962G01 BED LATCH 1
	26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	30
	31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	32
	33
	34 71570G01 BUSHING 2
	35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE 1
	42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER 2
	44 71537G02 GAS SPRING 2
	45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" 1
	46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	48
	49
	50

	SP_624955_WEATHER PROTECTION_JAN2014.pdf
	1 75048G01 SPACER, 1/2" 2
	2 624174 CANOPY STRUT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 626077 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 626078 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT, CROSS TUBE 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 16) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4" 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8" LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4" LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 BONDED SEAL WASHER, 1/4" 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 624829 CANOPY, BLACK 1
	18 602063 TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO AR
	29
	30
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 71956G03 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 71956G04 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 71956G06 RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 71956G05 LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42 - 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) 1
	50 625930 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 625898 WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 625899 WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 603705 HINGE 1
	54 604115 GROMMET 2
	55 619621 UPPER LATCH 2
	56 603201 LOWER LATCH 2
	57 71963G01 WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64) 1
	59 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 66) 2
	65 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 625927 FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74 - 75) 1
	74 625904 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 604115 GROMMET 2
	76 625929 HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 1
	77 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83 - 84) 2
	83 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1

	SP_624955_FRONT_SUSPENSION_AND_STEERING_JAN2014.pdf
	1 633795 FRONT AXLE 1
	2 70930G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9, 70, 71) 1
	3 70802G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	5 11750G2 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	6 35886G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG 1
	7 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 1
	8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	9 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	10 70931G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9, 11, 70, 71) 1
	11 70803G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	13 00560G3 WASHER, 1/2" 4
	14 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	15 70754G01 THRUST WASHER, 1" (STAINLESS STEEL) 2
	16 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	17 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	18 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	19 10194G1 RUBBER BUSHING 8
	20 00532G6 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	21 70990G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) 2
	22 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	23 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 " - 14 11
	24 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 5/8" LG 11
	25 70964G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 37) 1
	26 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	27 74694G01 RACK EXTENSION 1
	28 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	29 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	30 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	31 11391G8 CLAMP, 1 13/16 - 2 3/8" 1
	32 70638G01 PINION SEAL 1
	33 70695G01 TIE ROD END (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37) 1
	34 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	35 50209G2 CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	36 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	37 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	38 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	39 10044G01 VINYL CAP 2
	40 70667G02 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X 1.2" LG 2
	41 70509G01 BOOT, SHOCK ABSORBER 1
	42 31539G1 NYLON CLAMP 2
	43 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 7
	44 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	45 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 55) 1
	46 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	47 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	48 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	49 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	50 01055G01 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05 1
	51 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	52 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	53 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	54 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	55 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	56 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	57 71950G01 CLIPBOARD 1
	58 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8"- 18 1
	59 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) 1
	60 70897G02 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	61 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	62 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	63 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	64 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	65 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	66
	67 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/4" LG 4
	68 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	69 01022G01 SCREW #6 - 20 x 5/16" LG 1
	70 70648G01 FLANGED BEARING 1
	71 70749G01 BEARING 1
	72 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	73 602980 STEERING WHEEL, PREMIUM 1
	74 70667G04 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X .69" LG 1
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5" LG 1
	76 00532G7 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	77 635202 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT 1
	78 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER 1
	79 00462G8 HEX HEAD CAP BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 7/8" LG 4
	80 00734G1 HEX LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	81 605435 E-Z-GO DECAL 1
	1 602512 FRONT AXLE 1
	2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13, 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER, .56" 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G7 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 2
	32
	33
	34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 HEX LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 63) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X .25" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 GASKET RACK LOADER 1
	55 70591G01 COVER RACK LOADER 1
	56 71102G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 11/16" LG 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	59 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	60 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	61 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	62
	63 70695G01 RACK BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 64 - 66) 1
	64 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	65 50209G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	66 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.2" LG 1
	77 70667G03 SPACER (SHORT), .77" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G X 1.18" LG 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 PREMIUM STEERING WHEEL (OPTIONAL) 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111 605435 DECAL EZGO, S/W - ROUND 1
	112
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115
	116
	117 70604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 74603G01 THREADED ROD, 24" LG 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2

	SP_624955_FRONT_SUSPENSION_AND_STEERING_27JAN2014.pdf
	1 602513 FRONT AXLE 1
	2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G04 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13 & 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 2
	32
	33
	34 70664G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 70964G02 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15115G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 0.25" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 GASKET RACK LOADER 1
	55 70591G01 COVER RACK LOADER 1
	56 71102G01 HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 70695G01 RACK BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 61) 1
	59 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	60 50209G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	61 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	62 74694G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	63 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	64 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	65 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	66
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.21" LG 2
	77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM (OPTIONAL) 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111 618086 STEERING WHEEL DECAL (CUSHMAN) 1
	112
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115
	116
	117 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 70807G01 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	1 633795 FRONT AXLE 1
	2 70930G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9, 70, 71) 1
	3 70802G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	5 11750G2 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	6 35886G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG 1
	7 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 1
	8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	9 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	10 70931G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9, 11, 70, 71) 1
	11 70803G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	13 00560G3 WASHER, 1/2" 4
	14 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	15 70754G01 THRUST WASHER, 1" (STAINLESS STEEL) 2
	16 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	17 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	18 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	19 10194G1 RUBBER BUSHING 8
	20 00532G6 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	21 70990G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) 2
	22 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	23 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 " - 14 11
	24 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 5/8" LG 11
	25 70964G01 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 37) 1
	26 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	27 74694G01 RACK EXTENSION 1
	28 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	29 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	30 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	31 11391G8 CLAMP, 1 13/16 - 2 3/8" 1
	32 70638G01 PINION SEAL 1
	33 70695G01 TIE ROD END (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37) 1
	34 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	35 50209G2 CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	36 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	37 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	38 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	39 10044G01 VINYL CAP 2
	40 70667G02 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X 1.2" LG 2
	41
	42
	43 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 7
	44 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	45 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 55) 1
	46 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	47 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	48 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	49 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	50 01055G01 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05 1
	51 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	52 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	53 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	54 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	55 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	56 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	57 71950G01 CLIPBOARD 1
	58 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8"- 18 1
	59 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) 1
	60 70897G02 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	61 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	62 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	63 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	64 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	65 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	66
	67 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/4" LG 4
	68 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	69 01022G01 SCREW #6 - 20 x 5/16" LG 1
	70 70648G01 FLANGED BEARING 1
	71 70749G01 BEARING 1
	72 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	73 602980 STEERING WHEEL, PREMIUM 1
	74 70667G04 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X .69" LG 1
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5" LG 1
	76 00532G7 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	77 635202 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT 1
	78 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER 1
	79 00462G8 HEX HEAD CAP BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 7/8" LG 4
	80 00734G1 HEX LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	81 605435 E-Z-GO DECAL 1

	SP_624955_ACCELERATOR_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 606990 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, SWB (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 25, 28 - 34) (FOR HAULER 800X) 1
	2 70116G02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET 1
	3 01051G01 SCREW, #8 - 16 X 1/2" LG 4
	4 25853G03 PEDAL BOX AND COVER 1
	5 00684G6 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG 2
	6 25861G01 MICRO SWITCH 1
	7 01050G01 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, #4 - 20 X 5/8" LG 2
	8 72716G01 MICRO SWITCH CAM 1
	9 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 24 1
	10 00487G3 SETSCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/8" LG 1
	11 00532G4 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 24 2
	12 17677G1 SPRING RETAINER 1
	13 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING 1
	14 73046G01 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	15 17677G2 SPRING RETAINER 1
	16 72072G01 ACCELERATOR ROD 1
	17 10385G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) 1
	18 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" LG 1
	19 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING 3
	20 17255G1 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16" 1
	21 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 1
	22 74432G01 PEDAL PIVOT PIN 1
	23 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 9/32" 1
	24 12730G1 WHEEL BEARING GREASE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) A/R
	25 72201G04 WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX) 1
	26
	27 608614 ACCELERATOR CABLE, FOR 800X 1
	28 608608 ACCELERATOR CABLE, FOR 1200X 1
	29
	30 25799G03 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 31- 33) 1
	31 27844G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 32- 33) 1
	32 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG 6
	33 27512-G01 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD 1
	34 * ACCELERATOR PEDAL
	35 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" -18 X 4/5" LG 4
	36 612487 PLATE, BRACKET 1
	37 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	38 00654G2 HEX NUT (SS ) 1/4" - 20 4
	39 01110G01 FLAT WASHER 1/4 4
	40 606991 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY, MWB (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 27, 30 - 34) ( FOR HAULER 1200X) 1
	41
	42
	43 606083 UPPER GOVERNOR BRACKET 1
	44 606005 LOWER GOVERNOR BRACKET 1
	45 606265 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 12MM LG 1
	46 606421 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 30 MM LG 1
	47 450452 HEX NUT, M6 - 1.0 1
	48 606283 GOVERNOR LEVER BUSHING 1
	49 606284 GOVERNOR ROD 1
	50 603890 GOVERNOR ROD GUARD 1
	51 606264 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20 MM LG 1
	52 606262 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 16 MM LG 1
	53 606074 GOVERNOR CABLE / DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET 1
	54 606256 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 16 MM LG 2
	55 14601G11 RIVET, 3/16" X 9/16" 1
	56 608527 GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL 1
	57 00915G1 WASHER 1/4", BONDED SEAL 1
	58 606199 GOVERNOR COVER 1
	59 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP 2
	60 632936 GOVERNOR CABLE / DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_624955_DIRECTION SELECTOR_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 603416 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 28, 30 - 34) 1
	2 606173 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 27, 29 - 34) 1
	3 70233G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT 1
	4 603700 DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM 1
	5 14390G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 24 1
	6 25664G2 BUSHING 1
	7 606077 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET 1
	8 72724G01 NEUTRAL LOCK PIN 1
	9 72733G01 COMPRESSION SPRING, 3/8" X 5/8" LG 1
	10 72729G01 NEUTRAL LOCK LATCH 1
	11 00734G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 28 1
	12 28574G01 EXTENSION SPRING 1
	13 72732G01 BALL STUD, 1/4" 1
	14 00734G5 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32 1
	15
	16
	17 72736G01 MICRO SWITCH 1
	18 01062G01 SCREW, #4 - 40 X 1" LG 2
	19 00559G1 FLAT WASHER, #4 2
	20 00565G1 LOCK WASHER, #4 2
	21 00526G2 NUT, #4 - 40 2
	22
	23
	24 73290G03 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER 1
	25 01063G01 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8" LG 2
	26 25978G345 18 GA WIRE (RED 7") 1
	27
	28 603615 PUSH / PULL CABLE 1
	29 605807 PUSH / PULL CABLE 1
	30 25727G01 CUP WASHER, 1/4" 4
	31 72735G01 COMPRESSION SPRING, 19/32" X 1" LG 2
	32 74455G01 SHIFTER ARM WITH BUSHING 1
	33 00734G5 LOCK NUT, #10 - 32 1
	34 22754G4 BUSHING, FLIP LOK, .250 1
	35
	36 70227G01 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG 2
	37 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	38
	39
	40 632891 DIRECTION SELECTOR PIVOT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	41
	42
	43 71205G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE 1
	44 00740G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) 1
	45 606421 BOLT M6 - 1 X 30 1
	46 450452 NUT M6 - 1 1
	47 17618G1 WIRE TIE 1
	48 01072G01 CABLE CLIP 2

	SP_624955_ENGINE_AND_MUFFLER_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 633740 ENGINE, GAS, 13HP, NON-GOLF (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 7) 1
	2 606390 DIP STICK, LOW (FOR HAULER 800X) 1
	3 606391 DIP STICK, HIGH (FOR HAULER 1200X) 1
	4 607454 OIL FILTER 1
	5 607462 SPARK PLUG (BPR2ES) 1
	6 603557 OIL DRAIN PLUG 1
	7 603562 ’O’ RING, 16MM 1
	8
	9 612266 MUFFLER 1
	10 606982 EXHAUST PIPE 1
	11 606272 SPLIT WASHER, 8MM 4
	12 606267 NUT, M8 X 1.25 4
	13 606279 NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	14 606256 BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 3
	15 602330 BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 30 2
	16 603599 EXHAUST GASKET 2
	17
	18 630970 MUFFLER (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_624955_ENGINE_MOUNTING_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 606007 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 1
	2 603101 ENGINE PAN MOUNT 1
	3 606256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25MM LG 8
	4 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	5 606096 NUT PLATE 2
	6 606259 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 45MM LG 4
	7 603823 FLAT WASHER, M10 X 22 - 2.5 4
	8 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 4
	9 608020 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 34MM LG 4
	10 606246 FLAT HEAD SCREW, M6 - 1 X 12MM LG 4
	11 602146 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 1
	12 72016G01 TUBE SPACER 2
	13 00428G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2.75MM LG 2
	14 11098G5 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 3/8 -16 2
	15 627627 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 19) 1
	16 625345 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET 1
	17 605757 RUBBER BUMPER 2
	18 00974G01 HEX NUT, M10 X 1.5 2
	19 608654 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 10MM 2
	20 70269G02 CROSSMEMBER BRACE 1
	21 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8" LG 2
	22 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	23 01109G01 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 5/16 -18 UNC............................................ 2
	24 606962 TUBE CLAMP, DBL - .72" 2
	25 606264 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG 1
	26 606265 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 12MM LG 1
	27 00560G2 B TYPE NARROW FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 2
	28 27184G12 TUBE, (FUEL SYSTEM) 1
	29 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" X 1 X .063" 2
	30 630776 ENGINE PAN (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTERED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_624955_P-REAR AXLE_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14 MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL, 28 X 47 X 9 MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52 MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18 632513 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	19 637674 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11:47.1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_624955_STARTER_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (Includes Items 2 - 18) 1
	2 612029 NUT H - AMD 1
	3 612030 LOCK WASHER, AMD 1
	4 625716 PULLEY 1
	5 612032 FRONT COVER 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING, AMD 1
	8 612035 KEY, AMD 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG 1
	12 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER 3
	15 612042 BRUSH 2 COVER 2
	16 612043 WAVY WASHER, AMD 1
	17 612044 BEARING 1
	18 612045 REAR COVER 1
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEXAGONAL HEAD SHOULDER BOLT - M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20MM LG 1
	28 606256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25MM LG 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	37 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3
	38 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_624955_ELECTRIC SYSTEM_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 607053 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 6", F1 - A2) 1
	2 25682G1 TERMINAL COVER 3
	3
	4
	5 24775G1 BATTERY, 12V 1
	6 * BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	7 * LOCK WASHER (SILICON BRONZE), 5/16" 2
	8 * NUT (SILICON BRONZE), 5/16" - 18 2
	9 600497 BATTERY HD, 12V 1
	10 72101G02 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1
	11 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 3
	12 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	13 00571G2 FLAT WASHER (SS), 5/16" 1
	14 605560 CONTROL HARNESS (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	15 605639 KEY SWITCH WIRE HARNESS (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	16 27044G03 GROUND CABLE 1
	17 25976G19 14 GA WIRE (BLACK 6") 1
	18 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 2
	19 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	20 26676G01 FLANGED BOLT M6 X 1 X 23 MM 1
	21 606264 FLANGED BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20 MM LG 1
	22
	23 25972G85 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 23", F2 - SOL) 1
	24 605821 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) 1
	25 17618G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED ) AR
	26 73049G01 COVER FNR 1
	27 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 1
	28 00114G6 HEX WASHER HEAD TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 14 X 3/4" LG 1
	29
	30
	31 605563 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 43 & 46 - 49) 1
	32 73057G01 BRACKET 1
	33 27739G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
	34 00415G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 1
	35 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	36 25972G33 WIRE ASSEMBLY 6 GA 1
	37 603282 RELAY 1
	38 00661G08 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 1
	39 612813 SOLENOID 1
	40 * LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	41 * NUT, #10 - 32 2
	42 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	43 * NUT, 5/16" - 24 2
	44 00559G5 FLAT WASHER, # 10 2
	45 14390G10 LOCKNUT, #10 - 24 2
	46 600418G01 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
	47 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	48 73446G01 FASTON TAB, 90° 2
	49 25978G56 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 5 3/4") 1
	50 12914G01 PUSH ON MALE TERMINAL 1
	51 35211G01 FUSE BLOCK 1
	52 00379G2 RIVET, 1/8" X 13/16" LG 2
	53 35212G01 15 AMP FUSE 3
	54 25972G33 #6 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY 1
	55 20216G1 16 GA WIRE (RED) 1
	56 00567G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 1
	57 32860G1 HORN 1
	58 00414G5 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 x 5/8" LG 1
	59 00559G7 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 1
	60 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	61 608397 HORN PLATE 1
	62 17318G1 HORN SWITCH 1
	63 17318G2 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT 1
	64 27068G01 HORN SWITCH BOOT 1
	65 19233G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL 1
	66 71055G01 ALUMINUM RIVET, 3/16" X 1" LG 2
	67 00526G4 NUT, #10 - 32 1
	68
	69 614497 PASSENGER SIDE HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
	70 614501 DRIVER SIDE HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
	71 71597G01 SEL FTHREADING NUT 8
	72 71781G02 VINYL TAPE 2
	73 618556 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	74 618555 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	75
	76 622712 TURN SIGNAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 81) 1
	77 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP 2
	78 20965G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER 1
	79 611810 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
	80 619102 TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY BULB 2
	81 32307G3 FLEX ZIP LOOVM 1
	82 00567G7 LOCK WASHER (EXTERNAL TOOTH TYPE), 1/4" 1
	83 00532G1 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	84 00439G1 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/8" LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	85 75048G01 SPACER, .328" X .75" X .50" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	86 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	87 32739G2 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) 2
	88 610428 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	89
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96 33639G01 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, FLEETS) 1
	97 33639G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUAL) 1
	98 619153 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY) 1
	99 18602G1 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED) 1
	100 00568G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" 1
	101 17137G1 FACE NUT, 3/4" - 20 1
	102 33636G02 IGNITION KEY 1
	103 605830 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH) 1
	104
	105 601015 CONSOLE PLATE 1
	106 73030G04 PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT) 1
	107 71131G01 LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS) 1
	108 21553G1 FUEL GAUGE 1
	109 23474G1 INDICATOR LIGHT 1
	110 74311G01 HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) 1
	111 25978G122 18 GA WIRE (RED 6") 1
	112
	113 74693G02 CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 118)
	114 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG 2
	115 74693G01 CONSOLE INSERT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116 - 119) 1
	116 73522G03 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE 1
	117 71078G01 POWER OUTLET (12V) 1
	118 20271G10 HOLE PLUG 1
	119 14601G10 ALUMINUM RIVET, 5/32" 2
	120 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG 3
	121 71081G01 WIRE HARNESS 1
	122
	123
	124 607285 HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 127) 1
	125 617074 HOUR METER 1
	126 603721 HOUR METER BRACKET 1
	127 606254 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER) 1
	128 607284 HOUR METER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 125 - 127) 1
	129 31539G1 NYLON CLAMP 15.5" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	130 73290G03 CONT TONE POTTED BUZZER 1
	131 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA 2

	SP_624955_FRONT_SUSPENSION_AND_STEERING_19 MAR 2014.pdf
	1 602512 FRONT AXLE 1
	2 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G04 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13 & 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 4
	32
	33
	34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 0.25" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 GASKET RACK LOADER 1
	55 70591G01 COVER RACK LOADER 1
	56 71102G01 HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 70695G01 TIE ROD END - OUTER 1
	59 * GROMMET - TIE ROD END 1
	60 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	61
	62 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	63 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	64 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	65 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	66 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.21" LG 2
	77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM (OPTIONAL) 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111 618086 STEERING WHEEL DECAL (CUSHMAN) 1
	112
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115
	116
	117 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 70807G01 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	1 633795 FRONT AXLE 1
	2 70930G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9, 70, 71) 1
	3 70802G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	5 11750G2 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	6 35886G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG 1
	7 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 1
	8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	9 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	10 70931G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9, 11, 70, 71) 1
	11 70803G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	13 00560G3 WASHER, 1/2" 4
	14 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	15 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS), 1" 2
	16 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	17 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	18 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	19 10194G1 RUBBER BUSHING 8
	20 00532G6 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	21 70990G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) 2
	22 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	23 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 " - 14 11
	24 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 5/8" LG 11
	25 70964G01 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 37) 1
	26 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	27 74694G01 RACK EXTENSION 1
	28 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	29 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	30 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	31 11391G8 CLAMP, 1 13/16 - 2 3/8" 1
	32 70638G01 PINION SEAL 1
	33 70695G01 TIE ROD END (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37) 1
	34 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	35 50209G2 CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	36 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	37 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	38 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	39 10044G01 VINYL CAP 4
	40 70667G02 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X 1.2" LG 2
	41
	42
	43 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 7
	44 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	45 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 46 - 55) 1
	46 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	47 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	48 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	49 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	50 01055G01 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05 1
	51 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	52 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	53 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	54 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	55 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	56 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	57 71950G01 CLIPBOARD 1
	58 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8"- 18 1
	59 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) 1
	60 70897G02 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	61 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	62 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	63 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	64 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	65 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	66
	67 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/4" LG 4
	68 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	69 01022G01 SCREW #6 - 20 x 5/16" LG 1
	70 70648G01 FLANGED BEARING 1
	71 70749G01 BEARING 1
	72 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	73 602980 STEERING WHEEL, PREMIUM 1
	74 70667G04 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X .69" LG 1
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5" LG 1
	76 00532G7 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	77 635202 WINCH RECEIVER WELDMENT 1
	78 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER 1
	79 00462G8 HEX HEAD CAP BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 7/8" LG 4
	80 00734G1 HEX LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 4
	81 605435 E-Z-GO DECAL 1




